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PLEASE DELIVER THIS FAX 
ATTACHMENTS TO RMA, PAM LEWIS. 

Dear Pam: 

AND 

Please see attached letter regarding McCain. We hope you are doing wen and enjoying 
your overseas trip. 

Please note, per the letter, that we are faxing to the second fax number due to difficulty 
in reaching you at the first fax number you gave us. 

Khuc Minh Tho. from 8 AM to 5 PM or fax at f 
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HOI 06NG QUAN TRI 
Boan! 01 DireelOn 

KHOC MINH 1HO 
~ QUi'NH GlAO 
NOlJ'YtN VAN mOl 
NGtJYtN XUAN LAN 
~LOWMAN 
TR~ 1HJ LANG ANH 
'I'RAN KIM DUNG 
NOlJ'YtN 1HJ KHEN 

IAN CHAP HANH T.V. 
EJeCUCi't'e Boan! 

KHUC MINH 'lHO 
Presideat 

NGtJYtN QUi'NH GlAO 
Vice Prelicleat 

NGuvtN V AN mOl 
Secrcwy General 

TR~ 1HJ LANG ANH 
Treuurer 

NOlJ'YtN 1HJ KHEN 
Deputy Treuurer 

c6VANDOAN 
M!Itoa Comnjttee 

~LOWMAN 
NGtJYtN XUAN LAN 
THAN KIM DUNG 

HOI GIA DlNH TV NIlAN cHiNH TRl VJtT NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLmCAL PRISONERS ASSOCIA nON 

Falls Clurch. Virainia 
P.O. Box S43S, Arlington. VA 2220S-063S 

Telephone: • Fu: 

Ms. Pam Lewis 
RMA 
American Embassy, Bangkok 
Bangkok, Thailand 

Dear Pam: 

September 20, 1998 

We have not yet received any infonnation from your office at the 
Bureau in Washington, D.C. If you have any information on the guidelines for 
application and processing under the extended McCain amendment, please let 
us know. You told me that you would Jet us know as soon as this information 
is available. As you can imagine, our Association is stil1 receiving hundreds of 
calls day and night regarding the amendment. We feel bad because we have 
nothing specific to share with them. Please let me know if there is someone in 
your office here whom I can contact about the guidelines. 

In anticipation that the processing under the extended McCain 
amendment wil1 begin soon, we are sending you two lists, one of widow cases 
and another of immigrant cases, which are covered by the provisions of the 
extended amendment. These are cases which people sent to us a long time 
ago. We have asked people to send cases directly to ODP in order to avoid 
delay in the processing of cases. We hope the ODP staff find these lists and 
information helpful. 

We want to draw your attention to one specific cases (IV 347626, 
H038-464), an application for the four children of widow Ms. Nguyen Thi 
Dieu, who was interviewed on January 23, 1996, and resettled in the US on 
June 24, 1996 without her four children. Ms. Nguyen is suffering from 
advanced breast cancer (Please see enclosed doctor's note). In light of both the 
immediate medical circumstances and the long-tenn suffering of this widow and 
her children. we ask that ODP expedite the processing of this case once the 
provisions of the extended McCain amendment are implemented. For your 
convenience, we have placed an asterisk by this case on page 3 of the widow 
list. 



Lewis Letter 
September 20, 1998 
Page 2 

We would also like to bring to your attention of the case of Mr. Dong 
Thanh Vmh Hien (IV# 3827741H39-979), which you most likely recall. This is 
the case of the son whom ODP excluded from his family's resettlement because 
ODP misplaced his original birth certificate, which was found in the 10M bag 
when the family left Vietnam. The family followed the instructions given to us 
by ODP in a fax dated March 26, 1998 (Please see copy enclosed). The family 
sent the original birth certificate for the son to him in Vietnam so he could 
present it to the ODP interviewers in Vietnam. The father has contacted ODP 
recently as the son has not yet been scheduled for an interview or contacted by 
ODP. Please check on the status of this long-outstanding case. 

By the way, I am faxing this letter and enclosures to two fax numbers. 
Last week, we tried to send the case of Dr. Tran Thang Thuc (a total of25 
pages) to the fax number you gave us, but we were unable to 
get through at this number. We then faxed this case to you at 
which worked. Please confirm that you received this fax at that number. You 
can let us know by return fax or at e-mail: fvppa@aol.com. 
We will also mail this letter along with the cases in case the fax system fails to 
reach you. 

Thank you for your help with these case. We look forward to hearing 
from you soon about the guidelines for application and processing under t he 
extended McCain amendment. 

President 

Enclosures: As stated 



Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association (FVPPA) 

LIST OF WIDOW CASES AVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEW 

OF THE CHILDREN OF FPP OVER 21 YEARS OLD or OLDER 

LIsting up to date: 19-5ep-98 

Mothe". Name (UM/F) IV" HO" Date of ODP Intrevlew Add ... In USA 

AU THI 00 333"'. ·<lfIbI?~fit.~ ...... """ ... ,. '" 

Child .. ,.",.. (I.IIIIIFJ DOB ",.",., Status DItta AddNu In VIetnMt Spouse"""" 
TRAN PHUOC OU 29-Feb-68 SIn~e 418C An Th.nh, An NgaJ, Long o.t· 

BARIA VUNG TAU 

CHAUNGOC nET ............. ~ •• M,. ... 
ChIld .. ,.",.. (I.IIIIIFJ DOB ",.",., Status Date AddNu In VIetnMt ~ .. ,.",. 

LAM QUANG AN 17·0ct·73 SIngle 119 L.c Long Quan, To 27, F. 10, Q. 
Tan SInh - TP. HCM 

LAM THI THANH TUYEN 15-Apr·58 Single 119 Lac Long Quan, To 27, F. 10, Q. 
T.n8lnh - TP. HeM 

DOTHITHAI 33 .. 1 .. 

Child'. ,.",.. (I.IIIIIFJ DOS ",.",., Status Date Addreu In VIetnMt Spowe"""" 
HUA THI THAO TRANG 01-J.n-74 SIngle 250 Ong/eh KhifIm. o. Nang-

QUANG NAM OA NANG 
HUA DlNH PHUOC 01-Feb-70 SIngle 250 Ong/eh KhIem, Da Nang· 

QUANG NAM OA NANG 
HUA THI MONG HOA 12-Apr-67 SIngle 250 Ong lei! KhIem, Da Nang -

QUANG NAM OA NANG 

ttpYNH THI SA . ·.27107'. 

ChIld .. ,.",.. (I.IMIFJ DOS """"., Status Date Addreu In VIetnMt SpocMa'.,.",. 
NGUYEN THANH HIEP 01-J.n-69 SIngle 4OAI03.p Thanh Long, xa Phuoc 

Th.nh, huyen Long Oat • BARIA 

H~HTHIGIAU 

8ubmltted to ODP : IHRU FVPPA • LbIt of WIdow C .... 

Cc: • Senator McCain 
• INS (Kathleen Thompson, 
• DOS (PMn Lewis, 

Ji. ,;» x-' 

Grandchild .. ,.",. 

.... -
Gtandc#tllfh ,.",. 

Gtandchlld'. ,.",. 

Gtandchw-. ,.",. 

• Page 1 



Mother's Name (UM/F) IVII 
L Y THI SA NHAN 

L Y THI SA DUNG 

LYSA HIEU 

LY THISAHOA 

LYSADUC 

I.AM THlHUE HA 

Child .. ,.",. (L/M/F} 
TANG NGOC PHUONG 

TANG NGOC THANH 

U;.MINHNGUYET 383406 . 

Child .. ,.",. (L/M/F} 
NGUYEN MINH HOANG 

NGUYEN THI NHU HOA 

NGUYEN QUOC VIET 

NGUYEN QUY DUNG 

NGUYEN LE MINH TRANG 

Child .. NIIme (UMIF) 
NGUYEN MANH DUNG 

. . ., .. 

te1fHILOAN ·1271'1' 
, ........ . 

Child .. ,.",. (L/M/F} 
PHAN THI KlM DUNG 

IubmiltecI to ODP : 1Ntp:U 

.... ;; 

Cc: • Senator McCain 
- INS (Kathleen Thompson • 
• DOS (Pam LewI •• 

HOII Date of ODP Intreview Address in USA 
09-AUQ-Btl Merried 01-Apr-96 10712 N(JlJyen An Nlnh. Phuong 2. HOVANHUNG HOBASNIG 

My Tho -TIEN GIANG 
30-AuQ-64 SIngle 10712 NQuyen An NInh. Phuong 2. 

My Tho -TIEN GIANG 
26-AuQ-69 SIngle 10712 Nguyen An Ninh. Phuong 2. 

My Tho -TIEN GIANG 
17-AuQ-71 Merried 2B-Dec-95 10712 Nguyen An Ninh, Phuong 2. NGUYEN NGOC TIEN 

My Tho -TlEN GIANG 
02-Apr-68 SIngle 10712 N(JlJyen An Nlnh. Phuong 2. 

My Tho -TIEN GIANG 

D08 ,."",., StatIM "",. AddtuII In vremam SpouM" ,.",. GI"IIIIdchIld's ,.",. 
29-0ct-74 SIngle 

10-Dec-71 SIngle 

.-

D08 ,."",., StatIM ,.- Dltte Adf.frua In vremam SpouM" ,.",. GrenddtIId ...... 
20-AuQ-69 SIngle 548 NQuyen thI Huynh. F. 11, Q. Phu 

Nhuen - TP. HCM 
26-S.~55 SIngle 548 Nguyen thI Huynh, F. 11. Q. Phu 

Nhuen· TP. HCM 
14-Nov-65 Single 548 NflUpn thI Huynh. F. 11, Q. Phu 

Nhuen • TP. HCM 

01·0ct·59 SIngle 548 NQuyen thI Huynh, F. 11, Q. Phu 
Nhuen - TP. HCM 

25-Aug-64 Merried 548 Nguyen thI Huynh. F. 11, Q. Phu THAI QUOC LONG 
Nhuen - TP. HCM 

D08 ,."",., StMus ....... , __ 0.,. Addlus In VJeInam Spouae" ,.",. GI"IIIIdchIld's .... 
0B-Nov-61 Single 

. . ... . .. 

·.·.a • ..Jufti-MH . .. .., ......... . 

DOB ,."",., StatIM "",. AddNa In vremam Spoun" ,.",. GI'fIIttk~ ,.",. 
06-AuQ-73 Single 91 XO Viet Nghe Tlnh, F. 17, Q. SInh 

Thenh - TP. HCM 

FVPPA - LJat of WIdow C .... 

.$'- t;;4 h ,ID4( ,41 4VU/it44 4> j¢ ~4'" 



Mother's Name (UM/F) IVtl HOtl Date of ODP Intreview Address in USA 
PHAN HUU KIEN 11-0.0-67 Single 91 Xo VIet Nghe Tlnh, F. 17, Q. Blnh 

Thanh - TP. HCM 
PHAN THI DlEU LINH 15-Jun-64 SIngle 9 I Xo VIet Nghe Tlnh, F. 17, Q. SInh 

Th.nh - TP. HCM 
PHAN THI MINH TAM 01-Apr-62 Single 91 Xo VIet Nghe Tlnh, F. 17, Q. SInh 

Thanh - TP. HCM 
PHAN THI KIM CHAU 26-0ct-65 SIngle 91 XO VIet Nghe Tlnh, F. 17, Q. SInh 

Th.nh - TP. HCM 

NGUYEN'OtQA THI SUM 

Child .. Name (I./ItfIF) DOB ",.,."", StIItU.t "",. AddNA In vr.tMm SpouH" ,.".. GrMdchlllh ,.".. 
NGO DlNH TUAN 21-Jan-5B SIngle To 4, KhoI 2, SInh Hung, Ph.n ThIet-

SlNHTHUAN 
NGO DlNH TUYEN 19-Dec-S9 SIngle To 4, KhoI2, SInh Hung, Phan Tlllet-

SlNHTHUAN 
NGO THI MY HANH 06-Jul-56 SIngle To 4, KhoI2, SInh Hung. Ph.n Thlel-

SlNHTHUAN 

NGUYEN THI BACH LAN 31&719 R11 .. 700 .. 01~ .. tl. 

ChIld .. Name (I./ItfIF) DOB MIII'II1II StIItU.t "",. Addreu In vr.tMm Spoae's ,.".. GrMdchild'a ,.".. 
NGUYEN MANH HUNG 09-Jan-54 SIngle 

NGUYEN '11iI BANG .23 ... '41 •. ·· 
,---- ~ 

ChIld'. ,.".. (I./ItfIF) DOS ",.,."", StIItU.t "",. Addnta In vr.tMm Spoae"""" GlWtdchlld's ,.".. 
PHAM THI XUAN YEN 17-Ma,-72 Single Loe Son, Phu Loe - THUA THIEN 

HUE 

PHAM VAN NHAN 10-Ma,-74 SIngle Loe Son, Phu toe - THUA THIEN 
HUE 

NGUYalTtftOIEU 341.Z •. ··2~~' . ..,,, .... 

-* Child's Name (I..IMIFJ DOS ",.,."", StIItU.t "",. Addreu In vr.tMm Spoae" ,.".. GrMdchIld'a ,.".. 
PHAN NGOC HOA 23-Aug-72 SIngle 341 AI10 Lac Long Quan • TP. HO 

CHI MINH 
PHAN NGOC THUAN 15-Ju1-69 SIngle 341 AI10 L.c Long Quan - TP. HO 

CHI MINH 
PHAN THI NGOC SlCH 21-0ct-64 SIngle 57 Nguyen Thill Hoc· TUY HOA 

PHAN THI NGOC KHA 15-o.c-66 SIngle 57 Nguyen ThIll Hoe· TUY HOA 

.-------

Submitted to ODP : 11:,,"' FVPPA - L.ilJtofWJdow C .... 

Cc: - Senator McCain 
• INS (Kathleen Thompson, 
• DOS (P.-n Lewis' 

; . ),(46 AM ;P_ ti it ,,; 4 ;*.; Od. ,(..\4 $I!. I¥e 
,. . .. 



Moth.,.. Name CUM/F) IViI HOil Date of OOP Intrevlew Addre •• In USA 

NGUYeN THI HONG 

Chiid'. NIItrre (UMIFJ 
LUUTANLONG 

LUUTANLAN 

LUUTANBAO 

Child:' Name (UMIFJ 
VUKHAlHOAN 

VU QUANG TlEN 

VUBAO TOAN 

VU THI THU THUY 

NGUYEN TH.UCH 

Child:. Name (UMIFJ 

NGUYEN THANH HOA 

NGUYEN THANH DUC 

NGUYEN THI MY HANH 

NGUYEN THANH HIEP 

Child'. Name (UMIFJ 
NGUYEN MINH TAM 

NGUYEN MINH HOANG 

NGUYEN VAN HUNG 

Submitted to ODP : 1f-SM.11 

Cc: • Sen.tor McC.ln 
- INS ~K.th"'n ThomplOn, 
• DOS ~P ... Lewis' 

R1t .. aaal .. 

DOS ",.",., SflItua 
19-Au~ SIng/fI 

17-Aug-67 SIns;. 

12-Noll-72 SIngle 

RF1 ........ · 

DOS ",.",., SflItua 
15-Feb-66 SIngle 

04-Se~72 SIngkI 

01-Aug-63 SIns;. 

2O-Apr-70 SIngkI 

DOS ,.,..". SflItua 
27-Oct-67 Manted 

27-Jan-71 SIns;. 

10-Feb-73 SIns;. 

22-Apr-65 SIns;. 

DOS ",.",., SflItua 
30-Sep-59 SIns;. 

06-May-62 SIngkI 

18-Nov-67 SIngkI 

-

7¥4.¥fiIitlHji44 p. j¢j .;q t £ i', § 4 iA ,. • j "' Qi1 3 , " 

27..Jan .. r • Em"""""'·· K8 ~"'!'II.: .. 

Date AddI'eu In vt.IrNtm SpoIM.:' ,.". 
44tSI17 Pham The Hlen, F. 4, Q. 8-
TP.HCM 
44tSI17 Pham The Hlen. F. 4. Q. 8-
TP.HCM 
44tSI17 Pham The Hlen, F. 4, Q. 8-
TP.HCM 

Date AddI'eu In VIetnMt Spoaae:' ,.". 

. 12oMar .... .. ..... . 

Date AdIhu In VIetnMt Spoaae:' ,.". 

13-S.97 NGUYEN THI KIM CHI 

p~"l[ini'lv...?.:: •••• :.:· .. ·.:···::··· ........ ""..... , ............. . 

Date AdIhu In VIetnMt SpouIJ.:. Name 
17 NllUyen ThI MInh Khlll- TRA VINH 

17 Nlluyen TIll MInh Khlll- TRA VlNH 

17 NllUyen TIll MInh Khlll- TRA VINH 

FVPPA· List of WIdow Cues 

Grandchild:' ,.". 

GIWJdchIId'a ,.". 

Grandchild:' ,.". 

GIWIdchIIdW ,.". 

...... -

*' .. 'I(II.~'~;.al!:,l'\ml.i ., .• -",g.d: "',til!, !!!~_!'!'~iii_rln"";:;;_...,....-



Mother's Name (UM/F) IV# HO# Date of ODP Intrevlew Address in USA 
NGUYEN THI PHUONG 
TRAM 

NGUYENTHIMAT 37:121. 

ChIld .. ,.",. (LIIIIIIFJ 
NGUYEN KINH KHA 

NGUYEN KIM KHOA 

NGUYEN KlNH QUOC 

NGUYEN KlNH WAN 

NGUYEN KINH SU 

NGUYEN THI NHIEU 

Child" Nut. (LIIIIIIFJ 
TRAN THI THUY TRANG 

NGUYENTHI THUY 3'72287 

Child'. Note (LIIIIIIFJ 
NGUYEN THI THANH 

NGUYEN VAN TUONG 

NGUYEN THI MY 

R1~2t14 

DOS ,.""., sr..tua 
SIngle 

SIngle 

SIngle 

SIngle 

SIngle 

008 MIn1tIIII sr..tua 
24-Ma,-74 Single 

008 ,.""., stArIuII 
2D-Feb-66 Single 

04-Sep-67 Single 

O~Nov-72 SIngle 

PHAMllllNHAI ·0012711 R1WM .. . 

ChId'. Note (LIIIIIIFJ DOS ,.""., stArIuII 
TRAN THI THU THUY 18-JuJ..5B SIngle 

PHAAt·THJ·TRE" 

ChIld .. ,.",. (I..INIIFJ DOS IIIat1taI stArIuII 
TRUONG NGOC SON 01..J.".72 SIngle 

SUbmItted to ODP : If:SM:1f 

Cc: • Senator McCain 
• INS (Kathleen Thompson • 
• DOS (Pam Lewis. 

*, ;;;eM.,4 ",L4 #.¥ ;;; t QA;e, h Ii " ....... ;;sa)>> "'". 4 i$CA tACP 

17 Nguyen Till Minh Khal - TRA VINH 

.. -
DIII8 AddNA In VMfMm Spouu"""" GI"MdchIkr. ,.",. 

aa. Dat. AddNA In VI!IfINrm s,ou. ... ,.",. Gl'IIItdchld" ,.",. 
29n Nguyen SInh Khlem, F. Dakao. 
Q.1- TP.HCM 

",.,.".". 0IIt. AddNA In VIetMm s,ou. ... ,.",. Gl'IIItdchld-. ,.",. 
Ap Dong An, Xa Thanh Dong B, 
Huyen Tan H#lp - KlEN GIANG 
Ap Dong An, Xa Thanh Dong B, 
Huyen Tan H#lp - KJEN GIANG 
Ap Dong An, Xa Thanh Dong B, 
Huyen Tan H#lp - KlEN GIANG 

.,"Ii."' • . "'·""'~9 . ~ •••... 
",.,.".". OIl. Addreu In VJetnam Spow.'.""" GI'IIItdcIJIId .. ,.",. 

105 Banh V.n Tran, F. 7, Q. Tan 
SInh - TP. HCM 

... ~ ..... ;.:v~ 
. . . . . ... . . . . ,.. . . .. ... . . . . . . . . . . . 

DIII8 Addreu In \IIeIrNtm Bpoua."""" G~""" 
2OtI15 bIa Ben V.n Don· F.5 - Q.4· 
TP. HO CHI MINH 

FVPPA • LItIt of Wfdow C .... 

i k ; A$4i .$$4}; LIe .•• ,.J ,ZIP "AW¥4, zt:t$Wi,4M IkX14' hl;(.a 1! *41 .,*l 1¥4t. ;p k, ,4Mf! 1 



Mother's Name (UM/F) IV# 

TRUONG THI HUONG LAN 

TRUONG MINH TRIET 

TRUONG THI THANH 
NGOC 
TRUONG QUOC VU 

Child .. NIun. fi.nM:J 
NGUYEN THI YEN HA 

NGUYEN DUC ANH MINH 

TON NU KlMCHI 

Child'. ,."". (LJMIF) 
NGO KIM THINH 

NGO KIM SON 

mAN THI LANG 231381 

ChIld'. ,."". (I.IMIFJ 

NGUYEN LAN HUONG 

NGUYEN LAN ANH 

NGUYEN TRAN DUY UEM 

NGUYEN LAN CHI 

NGUYEN TRAN XUAN 
PHONG 

ChIld .. ,."". (LJMIF) 
NGUYEN THI THUY TAM 

8ubm1tted to ODP : , ....... 

Cc: • Senator McCain 
• INS (Kathleen Thompson) 
• DOS (Pilm Lewts) 

HO# Date of ODP Intreview Address In USA 

01-Jan-63 Single 

01.Jan-a5 SIngle 

01.Jan-a9 SIn~ 

01.Jan-a7 Single 

DOB IWIIIIIBmIua 
01.Jan.69 SIngle 

01.Jan-72 SIngle 

... 

DOS IWIIIII.,.,.,. 
14-Feb-72 

22-Feb-70 Single 

DOS IWIIIIIBmIua 
01.Jan-a4 SIngle 

01.Jan-a7 Single 

01.Ja"..70 SInQIe 

01.Jan.S1 Single 

01.Ja"..72 Single 

DOB IWIIIII.,.,.,. 
18-Dec-74 SIngle 

209115 bIs Ban Van Don - F.5· Q.4-
TP. HO CHI MINH 
209115 bIs &HI Van Don· F.S - Q.4-
TP. HO CHI MINH 
209/15 bIs s.n Van Don - F.5· Q.4-
TP. HO CHI MINH 
209I15b1s&HI Van Don-F.5- Q.4-
TP. HO CHI MINH 

.- -
".,. Addrftu In vr.tIMm 

6&SO Huynh Van &HIh - F.17 - Q. 
Phu Nhuan - TP. HO CHI MINH 
6&SO Huynh Van Banh - F.17 - Q. 
Phu Nhuan - TP. HO CHI MINH 

~.~rx 
'''''''"::,,,,::::::: ••••• n ••••••.••.....•• 

. .. DIIte Addrea In vr.tnMJ 

21~p""'l· 

o.t. Addrea In VIetnMt 
177118 NQUY8fI Van Dau, F. 11, Q. 
SInh Thanh - TP. HeM 
177116 NQuyen Van Dau, F. ", Q. 
SInh Thanh· TP. HCM 
177116 NflUyen Ven Dau. F. 11. Q. 
SInh Thanh· TP. HCM 
177116 NQuyen Van Dau, F. 1" Q. 
SInh Thanh· TP. HCM 
177116 NflUyan Van Dau, F. 11. Q. 
SInh Thanh· TP. HCM 

" . . .. 
.. , ·O·;;;:···~.i.;·6lii"· 

:.:.:~~. !f,~~~:~:~: . .. .. ........ ,. . .... . 

DIIte Addrea In VIetnMt 
43A duoltQXomDat. F. B. Q. 11· 
TP.HCM 

Ipoua." Name 

.pouae .. Name 

Ipouae" ,.".. 

Spoun'il ,."". 

FVPPA .1.JIt 01 WJdow c.... 

.. 
G,..ndchlld .. Name 

Gl'IIIHk:hIId" Name 

Gnmdchlld'a Name 

Gnmdchlld'il Name 

,NAjJAR (" tiS,., q, .. ',_'·41hUlJ}.,,;";;;Iij(!');, Si¥di# ·J\4.4ii.·,_,hlfUt.,jl •. ii4,:;;,4 ,::;;::wa::N.9A ,&.0;4#3 $ mjst .. ,';, ·;,~'>'4 jC 

... -

... ~ 



Mother's Name (UM/F) IV# HO# Date of OOP Intreview Address in USA 
NGUYEN THI CAM VAN 1~Nov-68 SIngle 43A duongXomDat, F. 8, Q. 11-

TP.HCM 
NGUYEN THI THUY 23-Dec-72 SIngle 43A dUong Xom Dat, F. 8, Q. 11 -
TRANG TP.HCM 
NGUYEN VAN LANH 16-J,.71 SIngle 43A dUong Xom Oat, F. 8, Q. 11-

TP.HCM 

37100· ••. 

ChIld .. ,.",. (LIMIF) DOB ",.."., StIItua Mal'rlllp Date Address In VJetn.tm Spouse" ,.",. GTMdchlld .. Naiiif,-
NGUYEN THI THU THAO 1trFeb-71 SIngle 

NGUYEN MINH QUI 09-Dec-69 SIngle 

NGUYEN MINH THUAN 22-Feb-72 SIngle 

NGUYEN MINH To 8 SIngle 

TRAN THfMV TfEN 

~- Chlld'.""" (l,IWF) DOS .,.",., ..,.,. "",. Addtutlin w.tn.Im Spoua." ,.",. GI1IItdchIId'. ,.",. 
LE THI MY NHAN Single 029 Duong Le Lei • Thl tllIn Thot 

Not-CANTHO 
LE QUANG TRIET SIngle 029 Duong Le Lei· Thl tllIn Thot 

Not-CANTHO 

TRANTHIXUANHOA 

ChIld .. ,.",. (LAIIIIF) DOB "."...",. "",. Adcha In VJetn.tm Spoua" ,.",. GTMdchlld .. ,.",. 
LUU MINH DlEP SIngle 

LUU THI MINH HUONG 01.Jan-55 DIvorced 

TRIEUMVHUONO 261413· •• ·• . •••• 31;;.UO •••• · . . 

Child .. ,.",. (LAIIIIF) DOB .,.",., ..,.,. "",. Addtutlin vr.tn.wn BpouM" ,.",. ,.",. 

NGUYEN TRIEU XUAN 27·Mar-73 SIngle Khanh Hung- SOC TRANG 
HONG 
NGUYEN TRIEU VIET 1~May-69 SIngle !Khanh Hung- SOC TRANG 

NGUYEN TRIEU NGUYEN 07-Nov-66 SIngle IKhanh Hung- SOC TRANG 
............. -

SUbmilbId to ODP: ' ........ FVPPA • Uat 01 WIdow C .... 

Cc: • Senator McC.ln 
• INS (K.thleen Thompson) 
• OOS (p.,. Lewts) 



Mothe". Name (UM/F) IV. 

VO ANH NGUYET 50311 

Chllfh ".",. (I.IMIFJ 

LUONG THI CHUNG THUY 

LUONG THI MY NGOC 

LUONG VINH PHUOC 
HOANG 
LUONG VINH AI DAN 

LUONG VINH AI QUAN 

LUONG VINH QUOC 
KHANH 

. LUONG VINH QUOC BlNH 

LUONG VINH TUAN ANH 

Vg ..... tMONGTAM 

Ch"d~ ".",. (I.IMIFJ 
NGUYEN DUC THAM 

...... 1Ited to ODP : ,HtRfI 
Cc: • Senator McCain 

• INS CKalhleen Thompson) 
• DOS (Polin Lewi.) 

HO. Date of ODP Intreview Addre •• In USA 

35 .. 12 

DOS ,."",., SflItWJ 

15-0ct~ SIngle 

04-Aug-58 DIvorced? 

2O-JuJ..64 Single 

22·0.0·68 SIngle 

31.Ju1-10 SIngle 

SIngle 

Single 

3()..Jun-62 SIngle 

DOS ",.",., SflItUII 
22·0.0-70 SIngle 

o.r. 

Date 

Atkftu In V'Iet.Mm 
221/202 Nguyen bHJu, F. 2, Q. 5· 
TP.HCM 
2211202 NQuyen bHJu, F. 2, Q. 5· 
TP.HCM 
221/202 Nguyen bHJu, F. 2, Q. 5· 
TP.HCM 
2211202 Nguyen bHJu, F. 2, Q. 5· 
TP.HCM 
2211202 Nguyen bHJu, . , 
TP.HCM 
2211202 Nguyen bHJu, F. 2. Q. 5· 
TP.HCM 
2211202 Nguyen bHJu, F. 2, Q. 5· 
TP,HCM 

2211202 Nguyen bHJu, F. 2, Q. 5· 
TP.HCM 

Addr'eN In V'Iet.Mm 
0015, Duo Nhuen, Mo Due • QUANG 
NGAI 

19-5ep-98 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

SpouM~ ".",. 

SpouA~ ,.",. 

FVFPA· Uatof~ C .... 

GrMdchlld~ ,.",. 

LUONG NHU Y 

GrMdchI~ ,.",. 

• Pege 8 



Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association (FVPPA) 

LIST OF IMMIGRANT CASES AVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEW 

OF THE CHILDREN OF FPP OVER 21 YEARS OLD or OLDER 

LIsting up to date: 19-5ep-98 

Father's Name (UM/F) IV' HOI Date of ODP Intreview Address in USA 

Bury 364171 . 

Child's ,.",. (LIIIIIIFJ DOS ,.",., sr.tus Date Adchu In \IIetnam Spowe's ,.",. 
SUI TRONG HOA 01-Jen-!58 SIngle To 4, Khu 1, Xu." Tey, Xuen Lac-

DONGNAI 
SUI PHUOC DUNG 02-Au~8 SIngle To 4, Khu 1, Xuen Tey, Xuan Lac-

DONGNAI 

CHAUVAN HIEN 56304 •. ."141 •... 2NUr ...... . . .... '" '" '" 

Child's ,.",. ti.IwFJ DOS MIItItJII ........ ".,. AcIcIru.8ln \IIetnam Spoue's ,.",. 
CHAU THI YEN TUYET 13-AUQ-!59 Mafrled 02-Apr-96 2319 Tran Hung 0.0, Se Dec - L Y THANH HOANG 

DONG THAP 
CHAU HOANG NGHIA 17-Apr-!58 SIngle 2319 Tran Hung 0.0, Sa Dec-

DONGTHAP 
CHAUSUUHOA 01-Jan-62 SIngle 2319 Tran Hung D.o, Se Dec-

DONGTHAP 
CHAU HOA HIEP 08-No~!5 SIngle 2319 Tran Hung Dao, Sa Dec • 

DONGTHAP 
CHAU SUU SA HIEN 3IJ..Dec-73 SIngle 2319 Tran Hung 0.0, Se Dec • 

DONGTHAP 

DANG THI·VtNH • 37Z111L • 

I ChIld'. ,.",. (LINIIF) DOS ,.,.". ........ ".,. Adchu In \IIetnam Spowe'sName 
IDANGUNHVU 15-Feb-11 Single 

DANG THI NHAT CAM 15-Oct-68 SIngle 

DANG THI CAM HONG 15-Feb-64 SIngle 

DANG HONG MINH 15-Feb-62 SIngle 

SubmlltllCl to ODP : 1M .... 

Cc: • Sen.tor McC.1n 
• INS (Kethleen ThomplOl'l) 
• DOS (P .... Lewis) 

141&. ii. 4. \)t#. Wk.,l,i'i',(%l,· .. i¢VI 

. .......... -

GIMdchIId's Name 

GIMdchIId's Name 
L Y CHAU HOANG T~ PHUONG 

GIW'IddIIId's Name 

• PIIfIfI 1 



Father's Name (UM/F) IV# HO# Date of OOP Intreview Address in USA 

OOAN VAN DONG 48711 RP1 .. 1t41 

Child'. Name (UNIIF) DOS ,.""" sam. Dat. A""'- In VIetnam spouu" Name 
DOAN THI PHUONG HIEN 25-Mar·15 SIngle 19M35 duong Yol, Q. 10, TP. HCM 

DOAN VAN THAI 28-0.0.11 SIngle 19M35 duong Yol, Q. 10, TP. HeM 

HONGOCANH 27:..41'> . 

Child .. Name (UMIF) DOS MIIrItIII StlII'w ""'rr#IIge DIlle A""'- In VIetnam Spouu .. Name 
HO NGOC THINH 18-Mar·1" SIngle 1363BlAc Long Quan, F. 1" Q. Tan 

Blnh· TP. HeM 
HOTHIDIEU 10-Aug-69 SIngle 13638 Lac Long QUan, F. 11, Q. Tan 

SInh • TP. HCM 
HOTHIHOA 02·~5 SIngle 13638 lAc Long Quan, F. 11, Q. Tan 

SInh· TP. HCM 

HUVNHQUANG TIEN 

ChIld" Name (UMIF) DOB ,.""" sam. DIlle Adchu In ",."..", Spouu" Name 
HUYNH QUANG NANG 11·May-65 SIngle 10A Pham VItI Chanh, F. 1t, Q. Blnh 

Thanh· TP. HeM 
HUYNH THI BACH NGA 22-F~2 SInPt 10A Pham VItI Chanh, F. 11, Q. SInh 

Thanh - TP. HCM 
HUYNH THI KIM PHUNG 08-Nov-61 SInPt 10A Pham VItI Chanh, F. 18, Q. Blnh 

Thanh - TP. HeM 
HUYNH THI HOANG YEN 03-Mar-64 SIngle 10A Pham VItI Chanh, F. 18, Q. Blnh 

Thanh· TP. HCM 
HUYNH THI BlCH QUYEN 22.May·11 SIngle 10A Pham VItI Chanh, F. 18. Q. Blnh 

Thanh - TP. HCM 

LeNGUYEN THIEN .• aa..a ••••• 
Child .. N.",. (UMIF) DOS ",.",.., saw. DIll. Adchu In ",.",.,.., SpouH" Name 

LE NGUYEN TAl SInPt 

. . .... 

410M1A.1 •• IH 

Child .. Name (UMIF) 
MAl THI THANH THAO 

. 

lubmItted to ODP : , .. , ... 

Cc: - Senator McCain 
• INS IKathleen Thompson) 
- DOS (Pam lewis) 

DOS 
15-Apr-72 

".",., .... DIlle Adchu In .".".,.. "pollitt" Name 
SIngle 11/21 r,.n We • TP HO CHI MINH 

FVPPA • LIlt of /mmIfIIant Cuu 

GIWtdcIJIId'. Name 

GI'IIIIdchIId" Name 

GlWtdchlld .. Name 

GIWtdchIlfh Name 

GlWtdchllfh Name 

... -



Father's Name (LIMIF) IV# HO# Date of ODP Intreview Address in USA 

NOUYEN·CAM 112 31 

DOS ,.",., sr.,.,. Ida Date Ac:Icha In VIetnam S .. ".",. 
Single BB Nguyen CIW Th.nh, Khu Pho 7, 

F.5, Dong Ha - QUANG TRI 
NGUYEN LUONG TRI SIngle B8 Nguyen CIW Th.nh, Khu Pho 7, 

F.5, Dong H. - QUANG TRI 
NGU SIngle ,KhuPho 7, 

G TRI 
NG Single ,KhuPho 7, 

G TRI 

NGUYEN HOI PHUC 

Child'. ,..",. (LIIIIIFJ DOS ,..",., sr.tus Date AddNa In vr.tn.wrI SpouH" ".",. Gntndcltllfh ".",. 
NGUYEN KIM PHUNG 11-M.,-73 SIng/tI 10135 Doc L.p, F. 16, Q. T.n SInh -

TP.HCM 

NGuveN·HUU THANH 

ChIld .. ".",. (LIIIIIFJ DOB """"., sr.tw Date AddnIa In vr.tn.wrI spouse" ".",. GrandcIJIId'fJ ".",. 
NGUYEN HUU VU 01-J.n-68 SIngle 

NGUYEN THI THANH CHI 01-Jan-82 Single 

NGUYEN THI THANH 01-Jan-70 SIng/tI 
PHUONG 

DAM 01-Jan-71 SIngle 

NGUYEN THI THANH 01-Jan-73 SIngle 
THAO 

NGUYEN VAN HOA ....... ·tliiVet8 ..... ~.~ 
~ ChIld'. ,..",. (LIIIIIFJ DOS """"., sr.,.,. Date AddNu In VIetMm Spouse" ".",. Gntndchllfh ".",. 

UYENQUYNH 1O-Feb-70 Single 358 Pham V.n Hal, F. 5, Q. T.n 
PHUONG DUYEN SInh - TP. HCM 
NGUYEN QUYNH HUY 27-Oct-72 SIngle 358 Ph.", Van Hal, F. 5, Q. T.n 

SInh - TP. HCM 

DOB Imiiiiiul sr.tu. I .,.",.,. Date I 
Submitted to ODP : 1N.,." FVPPA - l.Jst of lmm/gr8nt C .... 

Cc: - Sen.tor McC.ln 
- INS (Kathleen ThompllOl1) 
- DOS (P .... Lewt.) 

; ; , . ,t ." \ 



Father's Name (UM/F) IV# 

PHAM ANH MINH 

TRANTHANH 310141 

-' ChIld'. N.",. tIJMrt=) 
TRAN THI THANH AN 

TRANANHPHU 

TRAN THI THANH GIANG 

TRANVANMY 

Child'. ".",. tIJMrt=) 
TRAN SAO TRAN 

TRAN VlNH TRAN 

VOLUONQ "~'''''F 
ChIId's ".",. tIJMrt=) 

VO THI THUY PHUONG 

VO DUC HOANG 

lubmlted to ODP : ' ....... 
Cc: - Sen.tor McC.ln 

- INS (K.thleen Thompson) 
- DOS (Pam Lewis) 

HO# Date of ODP Intreview Address in USA 

DOS 

DOS 
23-M.y-73 

10-M8y-74 

DOS 
2fN~73 

21-0ct-74 

Single 41414A Huynh V.n S.nh - F.14 - Q. 

.".,."., smtus 

,.",., ".".. 
Single 

Single 

".",. ".".. 
SIngle 

SIngle 

Phu Nhu8n - TP. HO CHI MINH 

.2N.u .. ·· 

Date AddTea In vr.m.m SpouH~ ".",. 

.ONpt .... 

Date AddTea In vr.m.m SpouII.~ ".",. 
01 to A1 Cx 155 To Hlen Th.nh. F. 
13, Q. 10 - TP. HCM 
01 La A 1 Cx 155 To HIfIn Thanh, F. 
13, Q. 10 - TP. HCM 

. , .... ,... . 02~
:"':"'::':'" 

:.;':::: .. :,::::: -... :;-: .. :.~:>: 

Date AddTea In VfetnMI 
Dol 3, Dong TIIm, T.m Thang, 
Cujut - DAKLAK 
Dol 3, Dong T.m, T.m ThIng, 
Cujut - DAKL.AK 

19-5ep-98 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

SpouH~ ".",. 

FVPPA • LJat of Imm/fIrInt c..-. 

; n .w;; 41 k J &Z&,#iiALZ WtA4 M nil tUtU 

GIaItdchIId~ ".",. 

G~""'" 

G~""'" 

.. 



H~HEALTH CARE FOR THE HOMELESS PROJECT, INC. 
WASHINGTON, DC 

COMMUNITY HEALTH CARE PROGRAM 

U.S. Skk ~~t 
btfl. ot 'll'l"f'Mj ~vv 

IVlf ~47~2b 

To \At~ i t ~ Cor\CiM., 

~ \tH(It \S tv CiM~14\. ~i Ms Dw ~Att1t ,Q !k1~ 

olol I~ ~, ~ bthl ~ ~ ()~ 
~t ~ · 3~ ~ tu>~"<?l =KJ- +ka ' ~ 
~ -\1>~~~k~· ~~ 
of ~ fx NzA- ~(4) ~ 1v ~ to .~~ 
~.(rom Vld-~ · ~ ~ 4~ ~ ~: 

~\c.h N5 0 c.. Phttt\ 
¥:ho. N~oc P ~ 
rh (,.\0 n N~ a c- P hAA 
\-\00. \J ~ac ~~ 

L{ ~ ().J)(. ~ ~ tb<~ (). ~~ +tu:o ~ 
~ \uhl- l.8)\ IN;f yJ.<t. tU ' 
~~ ~ r ~ -b..f1M k-ttv.. 

CENTER LOCATIONS: ~ V'" I ~ (i.l~ u ~ n /110 
EAST OF THE RIVER HEALTH CENTER • 5929 EAST CAPITOL STREET, S • (202) 582-7700 A fTEtJl>llJt: 

UPPER CARDOZO HEALTH CENTER • 3020 14TH STREET, NW C I. ,(> L c, tJ1 
(202) 745-4300. FAX (202) 588-0192 ~,~ l)s..D 



'J'OI-NT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
UIS~ORDERLV OEPARlURE PROGRAM, AMEAICAN EMBASSY 
'" IlDoA ~~.mNO 1, l271A1MOQN W-AOAD.1N«aI(OI( 10120. .. .., ... ,. ..... 

DArB: 
TO: 

FAX#: 

Marcth 26, 1998 
IChuc Minh Tho 
FVPPA 

PROM~opIdDs rtf-
FAX #: 

TOTAL NO. PAGRS: 1 

R.BF: ODP "" clatecl Motob 4, 1998 
RE: lV-3Il7741H3M79 DONG THANiI VINB BIEN 

PIcuo eIaaro with tho applioant'. tBther, Dona The Dai: 

In our fax dated March 4. 1998. thiJ' nfttce requested Dons Thanh Vinh Hien's 
oripaI biI1b GOI'tifiaate. Upoa mieipt ottha documoat, we atatocl that \\'0 would 
8Cbec1uJe 1bc applicant for an interview. However, Dona The Dai has twice sent us 
photocopies oftbe birth certifbte iDstMdotthe orisina1. . 
The appHCIDt will bo ldIcduled fbi' an iDIorvicW 10011. At it is of utmoIt importIDoo 

, that J!illOIllUbmitl htl or1&iDal binb 0CI1iftc:Ite at his intcryipw, Dona The Da1 
IbouJcl eitba' teDcl it directly to Dons 11umh Vinh HieD in VielDam or fed. it ~_ 
OD', Au.: NJAIOPU, Immediately. 



~HUC MINH THO / FVPPA TEL:703-204-0394 

No. 
Receiver 
Transmitter 
Date 
Time 
Mode 
Pages 
Result 

Transmit Confirmation Report 

001 
6622542990 

KHUC MINH THO / FVPPA 
Sep 21'98 0:05 

01'15 
Fine 

01 .J..! C OK -l 

Sep 21'98 0:05 



HOI GIA BlNH 1iJ NIlAN cHfNH TRJ VJtT NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

Falls Church. Virginia 
P"O Rox ~41~ Arlinottm VA 2220S-063S 

E-mail: fvppa@aoLcom 

Fax Cover Sheet 

To: 
Company: 

Phone: 
Fax: 

From: 

Company: 

Date: 

Page( s) including 
tbiG ~gwr page i 

COMMENTS 

Pam Lewis 
AmEmbassy Bangkok 

RMA 

011-662-205-4375 (NOT WORKING) 

011-662-205-4131 

Khuc Minh Tho 

Families of Vietnamese Political 

Prisoners Association (FVPPA) 

September 20, 1998 

17 

PLEASE DELIVER THIS FAX 
ATTACHMENTS TO RMA, PAM LEWIS. 

Dear Pam: 

AND 

Please see attached letter regarding McCain. We hope you are doing well and enjoying 
your overseas trip. 

Please note. per the letter. that we are faxing to the second &x number due to difficulty 
in reaching you at the first &x number you gave us. 

Khuc Minh Tho. (703) 228-5154 from 8 AM to 5 PM or &x at (703) 204-0394. 



IiOI06NG QUAN YRI 
BOIn! 01 Dlmto" 

KHOc MINH 'I1KJ 
NCJtr&.N QtMm GlAO 
NCJtJttN vAN 0161 
NOtTdN XUAN LAN 
H$PLOWMAN 
llul<l«J 1HlLANG ANH 
nA.N K.lM DUNG 
NOl1Ybf 1Hl KHEN 

BAN CIIAP HAND T.lf. 
Eleadiye Bovel 

KHUC MINH 1H0 
Praidr:at 

NGurtN QtMm GlAO 
Vic;c Plaideal 

NGurtN vAN 0161 
Secn:Iary Geaeral 

nU1<Ml1Hl LANG ANH 
Treuurer 

NCJUYtN 1Hl KHEN 
DepaIy Treuurer 

c6VANBOAN 
A4yIan OpmIttee 

HOI GIA BlNH TV NIlAN cHiNH TRl VJtT NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLmCAL PRISONERS ASSOCIA nON 

Palls Clurch, Virginia 
P.O. Box 5435, Arlington, V A 222OS-0635 

Ms. Pam Lewis 
RMA 

Telephone: 

American Embassy, Bangkok 
Bangkok, Thailand 

Dear Pam: 

September 20, 1998 

We have not yet received any information from your office at the 
Bureau in Washington, D.C. If you have any information on the guidelines for 
application and processing under the extended McCain amendment, please let 
us know. You told me that you would let us know as soon as this information 
is available. As you can imagine, our Association is still receiving hundreds of 
calls day and night regarding the amendment. We feel bad because we have 
nothing specific to share with them. Please let me know if there is someone in 
your office here whom I can contact about the guidelines. 

In anticipation that the processing under the extended McCain 
amendment will begin soon, we are sending you two lists, one of widow cases 
and another of immigrant cases, which are covered by the provisions of the 
extended amendment. These are cases which people sent to us a long time 
ago. We have asked people to send cases directly to ODP in order to avoid 
delay in the processing of cases. We hope the ODP stafffind these lists and 
information helpful. 

We want to draw your attention to one specific cases (IV 347626, 
H038-464), an application for the four children of widow Ms. Nguyen Thi 
Dieu, who was interviewed on January 23, 1996, and resettled in the US on 
June 24, 1996 without her four children. Ms. Nguyen is suffering from 
advanced breast cancer (Please see enclosed doctor' s note). In light of both the 
immediate medical circumstances and the long-term suffering of this widow and 
her children, we ask that ODP expedite the processing of this case once the 
provisions of the extended McCain amendment are implemented. For your 
convenience, we have placed an asterisk by this case on page 3 of the widow 
list. 



Lewis Letter 
September 20, 1998 
Page 2 

We would also like to bring to your attention of the case of Mr. Dong 
Thanh Vmh Hien (IV# 3827741H39-979), which you most likely recall. This is 
the case of the son whom ODP excluded from his family's resettlement because 
ODP misplaced his original birth certificate, which was found in the 10M bag 
when the family left Vietnam. The family followed the instructions given to us 
by ODP in a fax dated March 26, 1998 (please see copy enclosed). The family 
sent the original birth certificate for the son to him in Vietnam so he could 
present it to the ODP interviewers in Vietnam. The father has contacted ODP 
recently as the son has not yet been scheduled for an interview or contacted by 
ODP. Please check on the status of this long-outstanding case. 

By the way, I am faxing this letter and enclosures to two fax numbers. 
Last week, we tried to send the case of Dr. Tran Thang Thuc (a total of25 
pages) to the fax number you gave us, 662-205-4375, but we were unable to 
get through at this number. We then faxed this case to you at 662-205-4131, 
which worked. Please confinn that you received this fax at that number. You 
can let us know by return fax (703-204-0394) or at e-mail: fvppa@aol.com. 
We will also mail this letter along with the cases in case the fax system fails to 
reach you. 

Thank you for your help with these case. We look forward to hearing 
from you soon about the guidelines for application and processing under t he 
extended McCain amendment. 

President 

Enclosures: As stated 



Famllie. of Vietname.e Political PrI.oners A •• oclation (FVPPA) 

LIST OF WIDOW CASES AVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEW 

OF THE CHILDREN OF FPP OVER 21 YEARS OLD or OLDER 

LIsting up to date: 19-5e0-98 

Mother's Name (UMlF) IV. HO# Date of ODP Intrevlew Addre •• In USA 

AU'1"HJDO 

Chlld'a ".". (I.JNIIFJ 
TRAN PHUOC DU 

CHAO NGOC nET 

ChIld .. ".". (I..IMIF) 
LAM QUANG AN 

LAM THt THANH TUYEN 

DOTHITHAI 331119· 

ChIld .. ".". (I.JNIIFJ 
HUA THt THAO TRANG 

HUA DlNH PHUOC 

HUA THt MONG HOA 

"., .. , ... .. 

"'~HTHlGIAU 

I ChlId'a ".". (1IMIF) 

• uIImItted to ODP : fHwtfl 
Cc: - Senator McCain 

- INS (K.thleen Thompson. 
- DOS (Pam t.ewts) 

DOB ,.""" StlItus 
2~8 SIngle 

DOB ,.""" StlItus 
17-0ct-73 SIngle 

1S-Apr-58 SIngle 

DOS ",.,."., ".,.,. 

01-J.n-74 SIngle 

01-F.b-70 SIngle 

12-Apr~7 SIngle 

. ............. . 

< ...... . 

"",. Addtwa In VfeIINtm 
418C An Th8llh, An NflI/I, Long OM-
BARtA VUNG TAU 

.......... "",. AddNu In VfeIINtm 
119 L.e Long Qu8ll, To 27, F. 10, Q. 
T811 Blnh - TP. HCM 
119 L.e Long Qu.n, To 27, F. 10, Q. 
T.n Blnh - TP. HCM 

Of..JurnelH : .. .... . . . . 

"",. AddNu In VfeIINtm 
2!JO Ong Ich KhIem, 0. N.ng -
QUANG NAN DA NANG 
2!JO Ong Ich KhIem, 0. N8IIg-
QUANG NAM DA NANG 
2!JO Ong Ich KhIem, 0. N.ng -
QUANG NAM OA NANG 

.•••..• zt:~ •• : ••.•• 

ong. x. PhuOQ 
Th8llh. lluy811 Long o.t - BARtA 

.... ~:~.~<~~':.::::: 
Spoua." ".". 

I"~~I~:~ . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . ".... .... . . . . 

SpouM" ".". 

SpouM" ,.".. 

.AIM ...•...••.. · .. !II.:;.:.:.:: .... : .... k·. :":::<::":::::.::"'."'" 

DOS I",.,."., StlItus I ."""."."",. I 

FVPPA - Uat oIWdow C .... 

ftJ fDbliffM - ml? n 

. GrIIIHk:hIId'a ".". 

GrIIIHk:hIId'a NMte 

GrIIIHk:hIId'a ".". 



Mother's Name (UM/F) IV# HO# Date of OOP Intreview Address in USA 
L Y THI SA NHAN 09-AuQ-65 Married 01-Apr-96 10712 Nguyen An Ntnh. Phuong 2. HOVANHUNG HOBASANG 

My Tho -TIEN GIANG 
L Y THI SA DUNG 3O-AuQ-64 SIngle 10712 Nguyen An Ntnh. Phuofll12, 

My Tho -TlEN GIANG 
LYSAHIEU 26-AuQ-69 SIngle 10712 Nguyen An Ntnh. Phuong 2. 

My Tho -TIEN GIANG 
LYTHISAHOA 17-AuQ-71 Married 2B-Dec-95 10712. Nguyen An Ntnh, Phuong 2, NGUYEN NGOC TIEN 

My Tho -TIEN GIANG 
LYBADUC 02-Apr-88 SIns;. 10712. Nguyen An Ntnh, Phu0fll12. 

My Tho -TIEN GIANG 

384 .. ( ... , ",. " ... , 

.. ~ 

ChIld .. ,.".. (I./M/F) DOS ".,.,..,.,. , .. DID AddI'ea III vr.tnMt SpouH" ,.".. GlWHIchlld'. ,.".. 
TANG NGOC PHUONG 29-Oct-74 SIngle 

TANG NGOC THANH 10-Dec-71 SIngle 

... 3." ..•• 1.~y~ • 

ChIld .. ,.".. (I.AIJFj DOS ".,., ........ DID AddI'ea III vr.tnam $pOW."""" GI'IIIKIdtIld" ,.".. 
NGUYEN MINH HOANG 20-Aug-89 SIns;. 54B Nguyen thI Huynh, F. 11, Q. Phu 

Nhuen - TP. HCM 
NGUYEN THI NHU HOA 28-Sep-55 SIngle 54B Nguyen thI Huynh, F. 11, Q. Phu 

Nhuan - TP. HCM 
NGUYEN QUOC VIET 14-Nov-65 SIngle 54B Nguyen thI Huynh, F. 11, Q. Phu 

Nhuen - TP. HCM 
NGUYEN QUY DUNG 01-0ct-59 SIn(Jle 54BNguy.n thlHuynh, F. 11, Q. Phu 

Nhuan· TP. HCM 
NGUYEN LE MINH TRANG 25-Aug-84 Married 54B Nguyen thI Huynh, F. 11. Q. Phu THAI QUOC LONG 

Nhuen - TP. HCM 

ChIld'. ,.".. (I./M/F) DOS ".,.,..,. DID AddI'ea III vr.tnam SpoutJe" ,.".. GlWHIchlld'e ,.".. 
NGUYEN MANH DUNG 0B-Nov-61 SIngle 

, , .,' 

··21""~'.· 
ChIld .. ,.".. (I./M/F) DOS ".",., ..,.,. DID Adcha III vr.tnam SpouH" ,.".. GlWHIchlld'e ,."..-

PHAN THI KIM DUNG lJ6..AuQ-73 SIngle 91 XO VIet Nghe Tlnh. F. 17, Q. SInh 
Thanh· TP. HCM 

Submitted to ODP : IHMf1 PYPPA - Ust oI~ c.... - Page 2 

Cc: • Senator McCain 
• INS (Kathleen Thompson) 
• DOS (Pam Lewis, 



Mother's Name (UM/F) IV. 

PHAN HUU KlEN 

PHAN THI OIEU LINH 

PHAN THI MINH TAM 

PHAN THI KIM CHAU 

Child .. ,.". (LINIIFJ 
NGO OINH TUAN 

NGO DINH TUYEN 

NGO THI MY HANH 

NGUYEN THISACHLAN 

Child'. ,.". (LINIIFJ 
NGUYEN MANH HUNG 

NGUYEN TIl' BANG 

Child .. ,.". (LINIIFJ 
PHAM THI XUAN YEN 

PHAM VAN NHAN 

NGUY15NTHlDleU 

-* Ch/~ ,.". (LINIIFJ 
PHAN NGOC HOA 

PHAN NGOC THUAN 

PHAN THI NGOC 81CH 

PHAN THI NGOC KHA 

8utImItted to COP : ' ....... 
Cc: - Senator McCain 

- INS (Kathleen Thompson» 
• DOS (Pam lewis, 

HO. Date of ODP Intrevlew Address In USA 

"-Dec-67 SIngle 9 I XO Viet N(1he Tlnh, F. 17, Q. SInh 
Th.nh· TP. HCM 

1s.Jun-64 SIngle 9 I Xo Viet N(1he Tlnh, F. 17, Q. SInh 
Th.nh - TP. HCM 

01-Apr-62 SIngle 91 Xo VI« N(1h. Tlnh, F. 17, Q. SInh 
Th.nh - TP, HCM 

26-Oot-65 SIngle 91 XO VI« Ngh. Tlnh, F. 17, Q. SInh 
Th.nh - TP. HCM 

DOS """."., SflItuII o.t. Addtea In vr.tnam SpoIIM" ,.". GI1IIIdchIId .. ,.". 
21-J.n-58 SIngle To 4, KhoI 2, SInh Hung, Ph.n Thlet-

81NHTHUAN 
19-Dec-59 SIngle To 4, Khal2, SInh Hung. Ph.n ThIef-

SINHTHUAN 
O6-Jul-56 SIngle To 4, Khal2, SInh Hung, PMn Thlet-

81NHTHUAN 

·01~. . ............................. ~~ , ... .. . 

DOS """."., SflItuII Del. Addtea In vr.tnam spouu" ,.". a,.".hlld .. ,.". 
09-J.n-54 SIngle 

:~'~ ... 

DOS """."., SflItuII o.t. Addtea In VJefnfIm Spouu" ,.". GIWHlchI~ ,.". 
17-M.,-72 SIngle Loc Son, Phu Loc - THUA THIEN 

HUE 
1(J..M.,-74 SIngle Loc Son, Phu Loc - THUA THIEN 

HUE 

.......... , .. " .. 

DOS """"., SflItuII o.t. Addna In vr.tnMI spoua. .. ,.". GrendcItIIfh ,.". 
23-AUg-72 SIngle 341 NfO Life Long Qu.n - TP. HO 

CHI MINH 
1s.JuI-69 SIngle 341 NfO uc Long QUM - TP. HO 

CHI MINH 
21-Oct-64 SIngle 57 ~n Th. Hoc· TUY HOA 

1~De0-66 SIngle 57 NguyM Th. Hoc - TUY HOA 

FVPPA -lJIt of WIdow c. ... . p. 3 



'e' t ) t ,. tt e '.$'S'$ 'f It tnT'1" tm.- w 

Mothe". Name (UM/F) IV. HO. Date of ODP Intrevlew Addre •• In USA 

NGUYeN TtR HONG R'f ..... 

ChIld .. ,.". (I.IMIF) DOS ,.",., smtus o.te Atldtftuln \neInMJ 
LUUTANLONG 19-Aug-66 SIngle 446/17 Ph"", The Hfen, F. 4, Q. 8-

TP.HCM 
ILUUTANLAN 17-Aug-67 SIngle 446/17 Ph"", The Hen, F. 4, Q. 8-

TP.HCM 
LUUTANBAO 12-Nov-72 SIngle 446/17 Ph"", The Hfen, F. 4, Q. 8-

TP.HCM 

~10H1 ·RF1~ .oI~. 

Child's"'" (LIWIIF) 
VUKHAIHOAN 

VU QUANG TIEN 

VUBAOTOAN 

VU THI THU THUY 

NGUYEN.THI UCH 

ChIld .. ,.". (I.IMIF) 

NGUYEN THANH HOA 

NGUYEN THANH DUC 

NGUYEN THI MY HANH 

NGUYEN THANH HIEP 

NoUYENTHI UEN ........ 

Child .. ,.". (LIWIIF) 
NGUYEN MINH TAM 

NGUYEN MINH HOANG 

NGUYEN VAN HUNG 

Submitted to ODP : , ....... 

Cc: • Senldor McCain 
- INS (KathlHn Thompaon, 
• DOS (PM! Lewt., 

DOS 
1!5-Feb-66 

04-

01-A/lfl-53 

2O-Apr-70 

DOB 
27-0ct·67 

27.Jan-71 

1()"Feb-73 

22-Apr-55 

DOS 
3()..Sep-59 

06-May-52 

19-Nov-67 

, ...... ,., ...... <0, ., 

MMIIJI smtus ".,. Adcha In vr.tnMt 
SIngM 

SIngle 

SIngle 

SIngle 

,.",. .,."". ".,. Adcha In \neInMJ 
Mam.d 13-Sep-97 

SIngM 

SIngM 

SIngM 

,.",. ..... ".,. Adcha In \neInMJ 
SIngle 17 NgUyen TIll Minh Khlll· TRA VlNH 

SIngle 17 NguyWl TIll MInh Khlll· TRA VlNH 

SIngle 17 Nguy.n TtW MInh Khlll- TRA VlNH 

te' XI 'OX;-) w -ct' 'Na' Z t Q"" rtretwe. 

.. -
SpouH" ,."". GtantIchIId .. ,.". 

Spouse" ,.". Grandchild's ,.". 

.............. ~~ .. ~ ..... 

SpouH" ,.". Gf1IItdchJId'a ,.". 
NGUYEN THI KIM CHI 

Spouu" ,.". GrIIItdchIId .. ,.". 



Mother's Name (UM/F) IVI 
NGUYEN THI PHUONG 
TRAM 

HOI Date of ODP Intrevlew Address In USA 

SIngle 17 Nguyen Till Minh Khat· TRA VINH 

NGUYeNTHIMAT .371 ... ·•· R1t<a14 .... ....,.... ... 
Child .. ,.",. (I.AIIF) 

NGUYEN KlNH KHA 

NGUYEN KIM KHOA 

NGUYEN KlNH QUOC 

NGUYEN KINH LUAN 

!NGUYEN KlNH SU 

NGUYENTHt NHlEU 

ChIId'. ,.",. (I.AIIF) 
TRAN THI THUY TRANG 

NGUYEN·THI THUY 372217 

ChIld .. ,.",. (I.IMIFJ 

NGUYEN THI THANH 

NGUYEN VAN TUONG 

NGUYEN THI MY 

PHAMTHINHAI.·. 

Chlld'a ,.",. (I.IMIF) 

TRAN THI THU THUY 

Child'. ,.",. (I.AIIF) 
TRUONG NGOC SON 

IubmIlttId to ODP : ,.,... 

Cc: • Senator McCain 
.. INS CKathleen Thompsonl 
• DOS tP." Lewisl 

DOS ,.."""StIrfus 

SIngle 

Single 

SIngle 

Single 

SIngle 

DOS ,.."""StIrfus 

24 .. M.,·74 SIngle 

DOS ,.",.,StIrfus 

2O-Feb-66 SIngle 

04-Se~67 SIngle 

05-Nov-72 SIngle 

···R1··WM··· .. ··· .... ... . ... 
::::: .-.......... . 

DOS ",.",., ..",. 

18-JuJ.58 SIngle 

DOS ,..""" ...... 
01-J.n-72 SIngle 

Man1IIge Date Add,...", VIeInem Spouu" ,.",. 

·1~"" . .' . . . .. ... . 

Date AtIdIwu ", VIetnam Spoun'. ,.",. 
2917 Nguyen Binh KhItIm, F. 0.1<110, 
Q. 1 .. TP. HCM 

Date AtIdIwu", VIetnam Spouu" ,.",. 
Ap Dong An, X. Th.nh Dong B, 
Huyen T.n HIep .. KlEN GIANG 
Ap Dong An, X. Th.nh Dong B, 
Huyen T.n Hlep .. KlEN GIANG 
Ap Dong An, X. Thenh Dong B, 
Huyen T.n Hlep .. KlEN GIANG 

PM~.1X·· ..... . ...... , ....... , ,,,. 

Date AtIdIwu", VIeInam Spoun" ,.",. 
105 s.nh Van T,.n, F. 7, Q. T.n 
Binh .. TP. HCM 

... ".4tP" .,.' ...... . .... ,.~ ... ,.', .... '~." ... ,: ... 
Date AtIdIwu ", .".",.,., Spoun" ,.",. 

209115 b1t18en Van Don .. F.5 .. Q.4 .. 
TP. HO CHI MINH 

FVPPA .. Uat 01 WIdow C .... 

QIWHIchIId .. ,."". 

QlMdchlld'a ,.",. 

QlMdchild-. ,.",. 

QlMdchlld .. ,.",. 

Q~""" -~ 



11'.e.' "''". • nt1 "'t' •. trW 'eN '1" 

Mother's Name (UM/F) IV# 

TRUONG THI HUONG LAN 

TRUONG MINH TRIET 

TRUONG THI THANH 
NGOC 
TRUONG QUOC VU 

ChIld .. ,.",. (I.IMIF) 

NGUYEN THI YEN HA 

NGUYEN DUC ANH MINH 

TON NU KIM CHI 

ChIld .. ,.",. (I.IMIF) 
NGO KIM THINH 

NGO KIM SON 

_AU THllAIUft :~:~·::::~Y .. .. 231381 . ........... . 

Child .. ,.",. (I.IMIF) 
NGUYEN LAN HUONG 

NGUYEN LAN ANH 

NGUYEN TRAN DUY UEM 

NGUYEN LAN CHI 

NGUYEN TRAN XUAN 
PHONG 

ChIld .. ,.",. (I.IMIF) 
NGUYEN THI THUY TAM 

8uIIrnItIId to ODP : 1HRJf 

Cc: • Senator McCain 
• INS (Kathleen Thompson) 
• DOS (P .... Lewts) 

$ Nt t,. • 

HO# Date of ODP Intreview Address in USA 

01-Jan-63 SIngle 209115 his Ben Van Don • F.S· Q.4 • 
TP. HO CHI MINH 

01-Jan-65 SIngle 209115 his Ben Van Don - F.S- Q.4-
TP. HO CHI MINH 

01.Jan-69 SIngle 209115 his Ben Van Don - F.S - Q.4-
TP. HO CHI MINH 

01.Ja~7 SIngle 209115 his Ben Van Don - F.5 - Q.4-
TP. HO CHI MINH 

.. I.· ... ·.··········· .......... , ..... ," 

DOS MIItItIII ".,.,. 0.. AdcftNa In vr.tnam Spow." ,.",. GnmdchIId .. MIme 
01.Ja~9 Single 6MSO Huynh Van Banh - F.17 - Q. 

Phu Nhuan • TP. HO CHI MINH 
01-Jan-72 SIngle 65150 Huynh Van Banh - F.17 - Q. 

Phu Nhuan - TP. HO CHI MINH 

008 MIItItIII ".,.,. 0.. Adcha In vr.tnam Spouse" MIme Grandchild .. ,.",. 
14-F.~72 

22-F.~70 SIngle 

~.~ .. ~ ..... 
. ... -

DOS ",.,."., ".,.,. .::.:.... __ 0.. Adchu In VJefnMt spowe .. ,.",. GI'WtdchIIth ,.",. 
01-Ja~ SIngle 177116 NguYfln Van Deu, F. 1" Q. 

SInh Thanh· TP. HeM 
01-Jan-tJ7 SIngle 177115 Nguyen Van Deu, F. 11, Q. 

Blnh Thenh· TP. HCM 
01-Jan-70 SIngle 177116 Nguyen Van Deu, F. 1" Q. 

SInh Thanh· TP. HCM 
01-Jan-tJ1 SIngle 177116Nguyttn VanDeu, F. 1" Q. 

SInh Thanh· TP. HCM 
01-Jan-72 SIngle 177116 Nguyen Van Dau, F. 1" Q. 

SInh Thanh - TP. HCM 

.. ., . .,', .. .. . .... ···.Of~C4l.··.·· 
008 ,.,.""" ..,.,. 0.. AddNu In VJefnMt SJMHIN" ,.",. GnmdchIId .. MIme 

18-Deo-74 SIngle 43A duOitfl Xom Oat, F. S, Q. 11 -
TP.HCM 

FVPPA -Ult of Mofdow C .... 



tt'M . m tttH' ,'Mrttt'$Qt 't mu,,? 'aN tbt-tttMmtttt' t wt,l,tt ,.,-1 " writ.aett"" he#' t if 'db '*'tt' t'Mmt' (' tW tIMt,*tl¢j:¥W&1. '''ij:n'ti''HNt ... 'H "'det&er'. 'tn," ,* 

Moth.,.. Name (UM/F) IV' HOI Date of ODP Int ... view Add ..... In USA 
NGUYEN THf CAM VAN 15-Nov-68 Single 43A duong Xom Det. F. 8. Q. 11-

TP.HCM 
NGUYEN THJ THUY 23-0.0-72 SIngle 43A duonfl Xom DIIt, F. B, Q. 11 -
TRANG TP.HCM 
NGUYEN VAN LANH 16-JuJ.71 SIngle 43A duonfl Xom DIIt, F. S, Q. 11-

TP.HCM 

ChUd'. Name (LIMIF) DOB MIII'IttII StIdus ... ".,. Adchu In vr.cn.m Spouse:' Name Gnlltdchlld's Name 
NGUYEN THI THU THAO 18-Feb-71 SIngle 

NGUYEN MINH QUI 0I-De0-69 SIngle 

NGUYEN MINH THUAN 72 SIngle 

NGUYEN MINH TAM 19-May-6S SIngle 

TRAN THlMV liEN 

ChIld's Name (LIMIF) DOB .,.."., ..... ".,. Addrus In vr.cn.m Spouse:' Name Gl1IIHkhIId's Name 
LE THI MY NHAN SIngle 029 Duong Le Lei- Till tnIII Thot 

Not· CAN THO 
LE QUANG TRIET SIngle 029 Duong Le LeI- Till tnIII That 

Not· CAN THO 

ChUd:' Name (LIMIF) DOS .,."., ..... ".,. Adchu In WetINIm Spouse:' Name GrMdchlld:' Name 
LUU MINH DlEP 01-Nov-59 SInfIIe 

LUU THI MINH HUaNG 01..Ja".SS DIvorced 

TRtEUMYHUONG 
., ""." """ " 

....................... -

Child'. Name (I..IAfIFJ DOB ".",. ..... "",. AddnIA In WetINIm Spouse:' Name GrMdchlld:' Name 
NGUYEN TRIEU XUAN 27-M,,-73 SIng/I Khenh Hunfl- SOC TRANG 
HONG 
NGUYEN TRIEU VIET 15-May·88 SInfIIe Khenh Hung- SOC TRANG 

NGUYEN TRIEU NGUYEN 07-Nov-66 SInfIIe Khanh Hunfl- SOC TRANG 

SUbmItted to ODP: ' ....... FVPPA - UIt 01 Ktdow C .... 

Cc: • Senator McCain 
• INS (Kathleen Thompson' 
• DOS (p.,. lewis, 



rttt 't tt • t 1 '51 $1. f 

Mother's Name (UM/F) IV# HO# Date of ODP Intrevlew Address In USA 

VO ANH NGUYET 
,---- - ------,..------:; 

Chlld~ ,.",. (UMIFJ DOS 
LUONG THI CHUNG THUY 

LUONG THI MY NGOC 

LUONG VINH PHUOC 

... UONG VlNH AI DAN 

LUONG VINH AI QUAN 

LUONG VlNH QUOC 
KHANH 
LUONG VINH QUOC BlNH 

LUONG VINH TUAN ANH 

VOTliIHONGTAM . . ......... ......... ... . . ... . .. 

Chlld~""" ~_ 
NGUYEN DUC THAM 

lubmIIttId to ODP : ' ...... 

Cc: • senator McCain 
- INS (KathlMn Thompson, 
• DOS (PMI Lewis, 

15-Oct-48 

04-Aug.S8 

2O-J~84 

22..()e(;.68 

31-J~70 

01-Nov-71 

10-Nov-73 

3O-Jun-82 

DOS 
22-Dec-70 

NIIII1ttII StIIIw u.m-eo.te 
SIngle 

DIvorced? 

SIngle 

SIngle 

SIngle 

SIngle 

Single 

SIngle 

NIIII1ttIIsc.tus DIIte 
SIngle 

AddTea In .".",.", 
221/202 Nguy." bIeu, F. 2, Q. 5-
TP.HCM 
221/202 Nguy." bleu, F. 2, Q. 5-
TP.HCM 
221/202 Nguy.n bleu, F. 2, Q. 5-
TP.HCM 
221/202 Nguy." bleu, F. 2, Q. 5 -
TP.HCM 
227/202 Nguyen bIeu, F. 2. Q. 5-
TP.HCM 
227/202 Nguy.n bleu. F. 2. Q. 5-
TP.HCM 
227/202 Nguyen bIeu, F. 2, Q. 5 -
TP.HCM 
227/202 Nguyen bleu, F. 2. Q. 5 -
TP.HCM 

ActchA In .".",.", 
Dol 5, Due NhIMn, Mo Due - QUANG 
NGAI 

19-5ep-98 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

8poun~ ,.",. 

8pouA~ ,.",. 

FVPPA - LJat of wrdow c.uu 

V' t 'Sm. e trw ti" S"bYtt t -W . ttf'MH * -

.,_._--"" 
GtatIdchIId's ,.",. 

LUONGNHUY 

I 

GIW'ICIehIId'a ,.",. 



Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association (FVPPA) 

LIST OF IMMIGRANT CASES AVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEW 

OF THE CHILDREN OF FPP OVER 21 YEARS OLD or OLDER 

Listing up to date: 19-5ep-98 

Fathe(s Name CUM/F) IV. HO# Date of ODP Intraview Address in USA 

aUfY 

ChIld's ".",. (LIMIF) DOS ",.",.-. Date Addtwa In vr.m.n SpouA's ".",. 
BUI TRONG HOA 01-Jan-58 SIngle To 4, Khu 1. Xua" Tay, Xuan Lac-

DONGNAI 
BUI PHUOC DUNG 02-AUfl-68 SIngle To 4, Khu 1. Xuan Tay. Xuan Lac-

DONGNAI 

6b04'.' ...,... •..... .... '" ." ,." ....... 

.. ChIld's ".",. (I.IitIF) DOS ...,."",-. ; .. ",. A~ In tneInMJ .tpoua'a ,.",. 
CHAU THI YEN TUYET 13-Au(l-59 Married 02-Apr-96 2319 T,." Hung 0.0, Sa o.c • L Y THANH HOANG 

DONGTHAP 
CHAU HOANG NGHIA 17-Apr-58 Single 2319 T,." Hung Dao. Sa o.c -

DONGTHAP 
CHAUBUUHOA 01-Jan-62 SIngle 2319 T,." Hung Dao, Sa Dec • 

DONGTHAP 
CHAU HOA HIEP OB-Nov-65 SIngle 2319 T,." Hu"g Dao. Sa o.c-

DONGTHAP 
CHAU BUU SA HIEN 30-~73 SIngle 2319 T,." Hung Dao, Sa o.c-

DONGTHAP 

DANG THE VlNH . a·· 7.· .. ·2· Iii. '................ "'R· P·1 .:..~ •. :1. :":.: ;?!;e~~~~ 

ChIId'a ".",. (LIMIF) DOS ",.,."., -. ",. A~ In Vfetnam SpouA'a ,.",. 
DANG UNH VU 15-hf>.71 SIngle 

DANG THI NHAT CAM 15-~8 SIngle 

DANG THI CAM HONG 15-Feb-64 SIngle 

DANG HONG MINH 15-Feb-62 SIngle 

8ubmIUed to ODP: ' ........ 

Cc: • Senator McCain 
• INS (KathIHn Thompson, 
• DOS (Pam LewIs) 

GI'MdchIld's ".",. 

. .. -
GIWHk:hIId'a ,.",. 

I. Y CHAU HOANG TUYET PHUONG 

.. ~ 

G~Name 

j 



IVII HOI Date of ODP Intrevlew Addre •• In USA 

DOAN VAN DONG 4t181 

ChIId'a ".",. (IAIIIF) DOS ,.",., ".,.,. DIIte Addrealn~ SpouN'a ".",. 
DOAN THI PHUONG HIEN 2~Ma'-75 SIn(Jltt 19Q,65 duong Y.l. Q. 10. TP. HCM 

DOAN VAN THAI 2~Dec-71 SIngle 19Q.185 duong Y.l. Q. 10, TP. HeM 

ChIld's""'" (IAIIIF) DOS ,..",., ".,.,. DIIte AddNaln~ SpouN'a ".",. 
HO NGOC THINH 1~Ma,-74 SIn(Jltt 13638 lAc Long Quen. F. 11. Q. Ten 

Sinh - TP. HeM 
HO THIDIEU 1()'Aug-69 SIn(Jltt 13638 Lec Long Quen, F. 1" Q. Ten 

Sinh - TP. HeM 
HO THIHOA 02-F.b-65 SIngle 13638 L.c Long Quen, F. ", Q. Ten 

Sinh - TP. HeM 

HUVNHQUANG nEN 

CItIId's ".",. (IAIIIF) DOS ,..",., ".,.,. DIIte Addrealn~ SpouN'a ".",. 

HUYNH QUANG NANG 11-May-65 SIngle 10A Pham vr.t Chenh. F. 19, Q. SInh 
Thenh - TP. HeM 

HUYNH THI BACH NGA 22·Ftlb-62 SIn(Jltt 10A Phlll'l VIet Chenh, F. 19, Q. Sinh 
Thenh· TP. HCM 

HUYNH THI KIM PHUNG 0~Nov.61 SIngle fOA Phem vr.t Chenh, F. 19. Q. SInh 
Thenh - TP. HeM 

iHUYNH THI HOANG YEN 03-Me,·64 SIn(JItt fOA Phlll'l VIII Chenh, F. 19, Q. SInh 
Thenh· TP. HCM 

HUYNH THI BlCH QUYEN 22·May-71 SIngle 10A Phlll'l VIII ChMh, F. 19, Q. SInh 
Thenh - TP. HeM 

LE NGUYEN THIE.N .~~.~ 

I ~'-Mffl I LENGUYENTAI 
DOS !poun'a ".",. 

•..•. 4:1. .... :<... ··.···.A1;~.· ... ·., 
ChIld's""'" (IJM/F) 

MAl THI THANH THAO 

SUbmItted to ODP : ,,., .... 

Cc: • Senator McCain 
- INS (Kathleen Thompson, 
• DOS (P.-n uwt.) 

DOS 
1~Apr·12 

",.,.". ..",. DIIte Addrea In vr.m.m SpouN'a ".",. 
SIngle 91121 Tfin Luo· TP HO CHI MINH 

FVPPA - LIlt of InrnrIfIr.nt C ..... 

GrMdchIId'a ".",. 

GrMdchIId'a ".",. 

GI'MdchlId's ".",. 

L 

...... -

GtwtddtItd'a ".",. 



Father's Name (UM/F) IV. HOtI Date of ODP Intreview Address in USA 

NGUYINCAM 
-»----- ---- -- --.- " ---------" .--~-

ChIld'. Name (UMIFJ DOS ,.,.". ".,. 0.,. AddNu In MeInMI Spouu .. Name GrMdchlld .. ,.",. 
NGUYEN LUONG HIEU SIngle 88 NQUyen Cli Thlnh, Khu Pho 7, 

F.S, DonQ Ha· QUANG TRI 
NGUYEN LUONG TRI SIngle 88 Nguyen Cli Thanh, Khu Pho 7, 

F.r,. DonQ Ha· QUANG TRI 
NGUYEN LUONG KHANH SIngle 88 NQUyen CIi Thanh, Khu Pho 7, 

F.S, Dong Ha • QUANG TRI 
NGUYEN THI BACH YEN SIngle 88 NQUyen Cli Thanh, Khu Pho 7, 

F.S, DonQ Ha· QUANG TRI 

Child .. Name (LINIIF) DOB ,.,.". ".,. ".,. Adcha In VIMnMf Spawe .. Name GrMdchIId .. Name 
NGUYEN KIM PHUNG 11·Ma,·73 SIngle 1Q13S Doc LIp, F. 18, Q. Tin Blnh • 

TP.HCM 

NGUYENHUU THANH .' 

ChIId's Name (LINIIF) DOB ,.,.". ".,. ".,. Adchu In MeInMI Spawe .. Name GI'IIIHIcIrIItth Name 
NGUYEN HUU VU 01.Ja1HJ8 SIngle 

NGUYEN THI THANH CHI 01.Jan-82 SIngle 

NGUYEN THI THANH 01.Jan-70 SIngle 
PHUONG 
NGUYEN HUU DAM 01.Jan-71 SIngle 

NGUYEN THI THANH 01.Jan-73 SIngle 
I THAO 

NGUYENYAN HOA . 

ChIld's Name (UMIFJ DOB ,.,.". ".,. ".,. Adchu In MeInMI Spouu .. Name GI1IIHIdtIId'a ,.",. 
NGUYEN QUYNH 10-Feb-70 SIngle 3&5 Ph.", Vln Hal, F. S, Q. Tan 
PHUONG DUYEN Blnh· TP. HCM 
NGUYEN QUYNH HUY 27·0ct·72 SIngle 3.56 Ph.", Vin Hal, F. S, Q. Tin 

Blnh· TP. HCM 

PHAMVANCHAN .".,: ,~~~:. 

L ChIld .. ,.",. (lAW) I I .,.,.. .. ,.",. ] 
Submitted to COP : IHMf1 

Cc: • Senator McCain 
• INS (Kathleen Thompson) 
• DOS (p..., LewIs) 



Father's Name (UM/F) IV. HO. Date of OOP Intreview Address In USA 
PHAM ANH MINH 

TRAN.THANH 31114.1.·· 

ChIkh ,.",. (I.IMIFJ DOS 
TRAN THI THANH AN 

TRANANHPHU 

TRAN THI THANH GIANG 

l'RANVANMY· 212'11 

ChIld. ,.",. (L/M/F) DOS 
TRAN BAO TRAN 23-May.73 

TRAN VINH TRAN 10-May-74 

..... ,.". . . '341"'71" .. .... ... 
j ;::~: .. :" ;',.'., .' .. ~:.~::~~: ..... ,., .. , ... 

ChIld .. ,.",. (I.IMIFJ DOS 
VO THI THUY PHUONG 26-.11.11-73 

VODUCHOANG 21-Oc:t-74 

8ullmMtild to ODP : ' ...... 
Cc: • Se.,.tor McC"n 

• INS (Kathleen Thompson) 

- DOS (Pam Lewla) 

Single 41414A Huynh Van Sanh - F.1"· Q. 

,.",., smtus 

"".",., smtus 
Single 

SIng» 

,.",...,.,. 

SIng» 

SIngle 

Phu Nhuan - TP. HO CHI MINH 

o.t. Adcha In vr.cn.n 

. . 

.~" .... 
0.,. Addha In vr.cn.n 

01 Lo A1 Cx 1155 To Hlen Thanh. F. 
13. Q. 10- TP. HCM 
01 Lo A1 Cx 1155 To HIen Th~. F. 
13, Q. 10· TP. HCM 

..... ~~ ........ . 
".,. A ...... ",vr.cn.. 

Dol 3, Dong T."" T.", Th.ng, 
CUjut - DAKLAK 
Dol 3, Dong T."" T.", TIHIng. 
Cujut·DAKLAK 

19-5ep-98 

Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

SpouN. ,.",. 

.spoua •• ,.",. 

SpouN'a ,.",. 

FVPPA· Uat 01"",..", c .... 

.... -

GrtIItdchIId'. ,.",. 

GI'fIIJdt:hIIfh ,.",. 

GtwrdchIId'II ,.",. 

- PegtI" 



K~UC MINH THO / FVPPA TEL:?03-204-0394 

No. 
Receiver 
Transmitter 
Date 
Time 
Mode 
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ResLilt 

Transmit Confirmation Report 

001 
6622542990 

KHUC MINH THO / FVPPA 
Sep 21'98 0:05 

01'15 
Fine 

01 I'~ OK f (..,. 

Sep 21'98 0:05 



H~HEALTH (;ARE FOR THE HOMELESS PROJECT, INC. 
WASHINGTON, DC 

COMMUNITY HEALTH CARE PROGRAM 

u.s. Skk ~~t 
betl o~ 'I Yl'm.tj mA-torv 

I V if ~4 7" 2 (; 

To ~ it ~ CoYlCeM, 

~ ltHvt \5 k ~~J1\. ~t rYls Pit(.{ ~Ayt1'\ ,a 901~ 

olot I~~ ~, ~ b~ ~ ~ ()~ 
~t ~. 3~ ~ tL<>~qJ ~ ~ , ~ 

~~~~~k~' ~~ 
of ~ fov- I-Vt. ~ (4) ~ 10 ~ t -U...:..~ 
~~ Vltl~ · T/.INr ~ ~~ Ut ~: 

\)\ c.h N~ oc.. Ph~ 
.Kh<A N~oc p~ 
ihlAQ. n N~~t, PhlLr'\. 
'4~ tJ~ec ~~ 

1:{ .tJ.v,.e. 04 ~ ~ /Mq O-('~ ~ ~ 
~~ Ul'I'\~ ~ IU- ;202 6GS-¥6'S'. 

~~ ~ r ~ -b-k..:. ~~ 

CENTERLOCATIONS: ~ K£IIIN fi.\HII<"n iVlO 
EAST OF THE RIVER HEALTH CENTER • 5929 EAST CAPITOL STREET, S • (202) 582-7700AmNl>JIJG 

UPPER CARDOZO HEALTH CENTER • 3020 14TH STREET, NW elM b- L ,.'::1 
(202) 745-4300 • FAX (202) 588-0192 ~r-l).fVN 



·~JOI·NT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S~OROEALV OEPARllJRE PROGRAM" AMERICAN EMBASSY 
'" ~ ~ ... DIG 1, l27 lA1MOQN TAlDOAO. ~ 101." 1B...., ...... FA)t (662) • .., 

EACSWU& coyER SUIT 

DATE: MIrGh 26, 1998 
TO: Xhuc MiDh Tho 

W'PPA 

TOTAL NO. PAGRS: 1 

REP: ODP mx dotecl Motob 4, 1998 
BE: 1V-312774/B3M79 DONG THAN8 VINB HIEN 

P1cuo aharo with tho eppliOlDt'. f8thcr, Dona Th. Dei: 

In our ,. dated March 4. 1998, thil'nftb requested Dona Thaah Vinh Bien's 
oripal bird! ~ Upon rcQcipt of tho documcDt. \YO stilted that \1ft) \\'OUld 
aoctuJe tbe applicant 1br III iDtorview. However, Doas The DI.i _ twice tal us 
pbomcopies orb birth certifbte inltMdotthe orisinal. 
Tbe appIiClllt will bo ICbcIdulocl fbr an iDta:vicw IOOD. AJ it is of atmolt importIulco 

. thIt.1On IUbmita .biJ arJaiDa1 bir1b oertiftcate at his iJltayiew. Dog lbe Dei 
IIIDuId. either IIIIId itcliratlyto Dons Thah VinhltieD in Vietnam or IIda it.,_ 
OD', AJD: N.JNOPU, ImmtdflieJy. 
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002 
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KHUC MINH THO / FVPPA 
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OK 
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" " " A' " HOI GIA DINH TV NHAN CHINH TRI Yn::T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLmCAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

Falls Church. Virginia 22043 
P.O. Box 5435, Arlingto~ VA 22205·0635 

Tel: • Fax: - E-mail: fvppa@aol.com 

Fax Cover Sheet 

To : Pam Lewis 
Company: AmEmbassy Bangkok 

RMA 

Phone: 

Fax: 011-662-205-4375 (NOT WORKING) 

011-662-205-4131 

From: Khuc Minh Tho 

Company: Families of Vietnamese Political 

Prisoners Association (FVPP A) 

Date: September 20, 1998 

Page(s) including 
this cover page : 0 "-

COMMENTS 

PLEASE DELIVER TO PAM LEWIS AT RMA: 

Dear Pam: 

Please see attached correspondence concerning the case of Ms. Nguyen Thi Ngoc Lien, a 
former US government employee (8 years), and her family (IV-369370). Ms. Nguyen 
was interviewed on January 9, 1996. At the interview, ODP approved Ms. Nguyen. 
Since the interview, Ms. Nguyen has not recieved any further information on her the 
case. 

Pam, can you please check on the status of this case. Please let us know what we can do 
to reactivate the case. Please note that her current address in Vietnam is: Ap 8 Nhat 
Chanh, Ben Luc, Long An, 

Khuc Minh Tho. 
(703) 228-5154 from 8 AM to 5 PM or fax at (703) 204-0394. 



Ngity: 

IIi) s,l s6: 

'-----------------------------"'------------------_.- ---_._--------

Tlllla Onglflit, 

Viin Phong OOP da nh~n .luge thu hoi elIU Ong/nil vi? tnl'-Jng h<Jp ct'la nhtlng p!~uiJI co len lIong liD so 
ghi tlen day' Tuy nhii'n, do s6 IUdng thu nh~n qua nhi'Cu, clUing ttll khon~ the tl~ It'li It'(ng tluring h<!p 
1ll9t du<;le. Chung loi dii danh da'u cae thong tin dudi day e6 lien quan den ,i~c Dug/AiI 11\11<'I'n bi6t. N~1l 
lIlu6n e6 them chi tiifl. xin Ong/Bil xem cae ban thong lin ltillh kem. 

o Cae dudng ddn trong h;) sd neu Iren hi?i du di'Cu ki~n d~ drfc;le phong v3n. I If! phai xin gi:ty phcp 
xu5't eanh eua nha dim quyi?n Vi~1 Naill nifu chua xlie tiil'n vi~e n5y' 

o Cae dUdn!\. ddn se dude thong bao tllie liep v(; ngay gid "IH'lIIg v5n. 
o Oy'a vao ho sd hi~n e6. chung toi dii indl, cae duong don den dja ditim phl}ng v:tn eua opp t~i 

Thanh PhI) 110 Chi Minh nhung h9 dii vang Tll~t. Chl'rng tol dii dimg di .. chi (hldi day de lien I~e v(li 
cae dudng don t~i Vi~t 
Nan1 _______ . _____________________ _ 

---------_._. __ ._.----------- ------
Xin eng/Sa thong bolo eho OOP biet day e6 phai (1l'rng lil din chi li'~11 I~c hay kht'llg. 

() r.:k (hieing don hien danr. d p xtfp .I'; phon?, ,5n tlong chu\,en ciJnl! I:k el,a ch(rng ti;i \t'( ng~\' 
__________ dcn 

o Cae dllong ddn trong hi') so nell 11('n khbllg hi'li dll di(;u ki~n dl~ dllde phb"g ,,:in Ih('o di'~n I)~ nail \'i 

cae I~' do sau d;iy: 
o Dlldng ddn ehinh kh6ng hi?i di, di'eu ki~n dii d tr~i eai I~o it nh51 I?I 3 nihn VI co li;'n quan den dc 

ehanh saeh va chudng lrinh ella Chinh Phu 1I0a Ky I')i Vi~t Naill tll{'ic n:im 1975. 
o Duong don ehinh da lam viee eho ~hinh Phu tioa Ky hoae de cong IV III nh:ln 110'1 J(y drl(ti :, n!lm. 
(1 J(h6ng co dll gi;iv Id tmng hB so de chllng Illinh dlldng 11<1n I?I-

o Cal ehel-ella ngudi chang cua drldng ddn chinh sail khi~hi'!C lll~-TIJ(',i·I~;i-;::;it'!okh('ng (hld~~; 
I:" h~u qua eua vi~e bi giam giii ':;ti 11;)i cai t~o vi de h0:;t' d(lllg Illl,ic lIalll 1975. 

o {)ridng don khong II<)i dll ticlI chu:ln d?mh dw ngllrli thu 11I1,ing 111P0 drln xiII clla nl!llili kio lId 1:'1 
thiin nh;in thuoc <lien ty nan (111511 1·730) vii" 
do ,. .. ', ___ ~ ___ ~ ___ ... _. ____ ._. _____ .. _____ .. _____ . __ ._ 

Ngllili bao Irg co Ih& nop ddn xin thi tlnlc tli dan c1w cae tlliling d,ln khi hAi dll di'PlI kien nlll'- Xin' 
XCIH lai lieu hlidng (Hin OO!'·I} dinh kem 

o Dlltlng ddn dii qua 21 11I6i nen khling tlll!}e hUd(~ dc qllytn It;1i dimh clIO tit/II xin Ilwtl di~n di d1n 
I/o sd dn ho~e sc ~h(ge d6ng va ban ehinh cac gia~' Iii d5 nrlp dii ho;)c «? tlUtjc g,'li tlli I~i c1w dll<lng 
dlln. Ha sd co the IIId l:;ti khi chung loi nh~n dl/l,le: ddn xin da dlit}c eh;,!p lit.' 1(\11 cila Iha" nh511 11111' 
h~ hoae don xin Ihi thue di d;in dlla lIen liclI chuan liu li"n d;l di-:n han (1\11111 I-IJO) ho~c 

-----~-----.- ----------.--.~-... -.---

o Cae dlidng ddn trollg hi> sd nClIlren dii dlll,lc phung \'nn 1I1l'1\' _____ . ___ ~_~---- _____ \'i\ 
(1 dii dllgc nh~n Ihco dien Iy' n~lI, 1\101 ('(I quan Ihi¢n ngu\'~n hil:n dlil.le chi dinh <1;. l!i"lp dc "'ldll!~ 

dlln lai d!lth cu lai 110'1 K)', Ilq SC ltii Vi~t Nam hong mtlt ng;IY g11n diiy 
() Chling 16i sc c6 f/llyc't .1inh clI(';i ci\ll~ vt hil 511 elm c:ic ,hl,'ng ,1dn ~"1I ~.hi .. h:'" ,1.1(1,· d .. t!i'h 1;1 

cluing minll sail IUV 

--_._--._._. __ ._-_._--_ ... _._-- -

-----~--------- ... ---.-----.----.--.-------.--.. --------...... -

o Cae <llldng don 1I0ng hi) so nell Iren d5 dllr}e phbng v5n nhl/ng khi,ng dlilk "I);in Ihpo ";(-11 1\' "a" \ i 

de IV do sau: 
(1 D~idllg eldn ehillh khong ph,ii lit ngll<Ji 1\: n:.rn Ihen dlnh ll!!hia laj III .... IOl(a)i I:') n'Ia I.llal Ili lilt va 

Nh~p Tich. 
(1 Cae elliong dlln khong cllling minh dll~lc lien h~ vd; __ . __ . ___ . ___ _ 
o Cae dllong ddn I<hfmg chrtng minh (hidc lit dii n( Illl lien luI' tai hi, ~.h:i" 1'11'1 
() 

o Cae Ihong lin do ()nglBa cling clip I<h611g dll df gil',p ehtlll?, ti,i tIll\' Ille dll'l" hI', sd. Xill ()nglll?l .. II" 

bi(.1 ru ho len Illidng ddn chinh va ngllili h,i" tlt;1, ngay thang nam sinh, ,i • • 1i:1 .. hi dJ cluing li,i ('(1 II!'; 

Ihimg "ao ()nglfJ'l Ii) tlnh trang hi~n nay etta h6 so IIII1(,n hM. 

o DlM/lg ddn dit ho~c dang dlt<;le siip x~p elJ 1(li Vi~1 Nam vito ngit\' 

o Nhling Ihong tin do Qngll3?1 gt'li dC'n ,]l'-u dit c{l s5n lIong hI'. stl_ Vi~c ClIll!( dip I h., !II d .. gill\' 1;/ 

chling minh dit gili rlli Inl.tc 11:1y co the: litm ch5m Ire: vir, .. ,fll xi't hf' sd 
o C;k Iht'ng tin kh:ic: __ ... _________ . ____ . ___ . ______ _ 
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" " " A' A HOI GIA BINH TV NHAN CHINH TRf ~T NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 
Falls Church, Virginia 

P.D. Box 543; ArJimrtnn VA __ . 

Tel: 1 - Fu: - E-mail: fvppa@aol.com 

Fax Cover Sheet 
To : Pam Lewis 

Company: AmEmbassy Bangkok 

RMA 

Phone: 

Fax: 011-662-205-4375 (NOT WORKING) 

011-662-205-4131 

From: Khuc Minh Tho 

Company: Families of Vietnamese Political 

Prisoners Association (FVPPA) 

Date: September 23, 1998 

Page(s) including 
this cover page: 0 ~ 

Subject: Nguyen Thi Dieu, IV# 347626 and Dong The 

Dai's case (IV# 3827741H39-979) 

COMMENTS 

Dear Pam: 

I just received your two faxes. I am so glad to get your respnse. Your are very 
helpful to us. Perhaps, the fax did not go through. I am so sorry, and I am going to 
fax it to you now. Please help us. 

I also include the Dong The Dai's case, IV# 3827741H39-979. I am wondering if it 
went through at the ftrst time. Hope you have a very good time over there, the land 
of ecstasies. Enjoy! 

Khuc Minh Tho 

(703) 228-5154 from 8 AM to 5 PM or fax at (703) 204-0394. 



H~HEAlTH t:ARE FOR THE HOMELESS PROJECT, INC. 
H WASUINGTON, DC 

COMMUNITY HEALTH CARE PROGRAM 

UIS. Sotak D~~t 
be,pt 0 t T tnf\'\tJ ffiA.u; vv 

I V # 'z II 7 (, " ( 
~--

To w ~ ", t fV~ CoY\CVvl'l, 

1k Idkt is k ClM~~ ~t ms DIal. /J;jlljtf\ ,a 9.,1~ 
o let 1t5J. ~ I hoo bu" ~F Vw( ()~ 
·~t Ctrr--eJJL. SJ,~ b ~~~ :KJ- ~ . '~ 

~~ 10 ~ cMr~ k !if'>' ~ ~J 
at ~ r- I~ ~ (4) 5fiy~ to ~ t . ./-{.;", 
~.(,-om V I fA. I"P-# . rf.u:r ~ t4r~ ~ ~J. 

tlc.h N50C Ph% 
.Kho. N30C r~ 
rh()..~ n N~~c PhttA 
Hrx>. W50C ?~ 

Li -tiw- ~ ~ F~ (uqo.~~ ~ ~ 
~ \ubl'... lm\ \.?-d ~ IU ,.02. 8 b S -~ 6' 1 . 

'~"l ~ ~ r ~ -b..li;:, /wI,~ 

CENTER lOCATIONS: ~ 'j; I fJ G}I U !" f1 ,"'0 
EAST OF THE RIVER HEALTH CENTER • 5929 EAST CAPITOl STR~~T, S Ii (202) 582-7700 A HItJT>llJe 

UPPER CARDOZO HEALTH CENTER • 3020 14TH STREET, NW S f' ( _ 11 
(202)745-4300 • rAX (2U2) 588-0192 . (A r 1 r ('f, 

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. nox -t:t:l(,-t • W!\SHINC;TON, 1)( .!OIIIO· Sift4 



38- 3-H; '~:!S3; feMC/ODP TH 

JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.ORDERLV OEPARruRE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY 
9th flOOR PN-U~UM IUlDN': 1. 121 SA1WO~ TAl ROAD. ""a.jQKOK 10120. lEL ~ 2QA.1I!IOW. FAX: (662) 287·233' 

DAm: 
TO: 

FAX#: 

EAC~enLECOVEBSDEET 

March 26, 1998 
Khuc Minh Tho 
FVPPA 

FROM~IHOPIdns fit 
FAX#: 

TOTAL NO. PAOHS: 1 

REP: ODP fux dated Marcb 4, 1998 
RE: 1V-3817741H39·979 DONG THANH VINH BIEN 

PJ.cug share with the applicant's father, Dona Tho Dai: 

In our fnx dated March 4. 1998, thi~ nffice requested Dons Thanh Vinh Hien's 
original birth certificate. Upon reCeipt aftho document, we stated that we would 
schedule the applicant for an interview. However, Dong The Dai hal twice sent us 
photocopies orthe hirth certificate instead of the orlsina1. 
The applicant will be scheduled for an interview soon. As it is 'of utmost hnportancc 

. that ~i.B ~(tn submits his oriainal biJ1tl certificate at his jn~ew. ~J11~tDai 
~ould _either send it d~ 1o_DonS ~ Vinh Hien~~.etnam or fed~!t 10 
OI)P,_ ~i~:NJAlOPU, immtd!~Jy. '-.. ~ . . -

Thanks and regards. 



I , 
f 

KHUC MINH THO / FVPPA TEL:703-204-0394 

No. 
Receiver 
Transmitter 
Date 
Time 
Mode 
Pages 
Result 

Transmit Confirmation Report 

002 
662 2872108 

KHUC MINH THO I FVPPA 
Sep 22'98 22:13 

02'55 

03 
OK 

Fine 

Sep 22'98 22:13 



HOI GIA siNH TV NIlAN cHiNH TRf VJtT NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLmCAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

Falls Church. Virginia 22043 
P.O. Box S43S, Arlington, VA 

Tel: E-mail: fvppa@aoLcom 

Fax Cover Sheet 
To: 

Company: 

Phone: 

Fax: 

From: 

Company: 

Date: 

Page(s) including 
this cover page : 

Subject: 

COMMENTS 

Dear Pam: 

Pam Lewis 
AmEmbassy Bangkok 

RMA 

011-662-2054375 (NOT WORKING) 

011-662-2054131 

Khuc Minh Tho 

Families of Vietnamese Political 

Prisoners Association (FVPPA) 

September 23, 1998 

os 
Nguyen Thi Dieu, IV# 347626 and Dong The 

Dai's case (IV# 3827741H39-979) 

I just received your two faxes. I am so glad to get your respnse. Your are very 
helpful to us. Perhaps, the fax did not go through. I am so sony, and I am going to 
fax it to you now. Please help us. 

I also include the Dong The Dai's case, IV# 3827741H39-979. I am wondering ifit 
went through at the fIrst time. Hope you have a very good time over there, the land 
of ecstasies. Enjoy! 

Khuc Minh Tho 

(703) 228-5154 from 8 AM to 5 PM or fax at (703) 204-0394. 



H~
HEALTH LARE FOR THE HOMELESS PROJECT, INC. 

H WASHINGTON, DC 

COMMUNITY HEALTH CARE PROGRAM 

U.S. S-lak ~~t 
t>tf\, ot T \'l'\m..~ mAw V'v 

I V if ~ LI 7 C ,"} (; 

10 IA)~ it ~ GoY1CRM\.I. 

-TIW., Itl/«- IS ~ Cm.~ ~-t ms Plat ~hyttt ,a !1,j~ 
oleA I~~ ~ I ~ bttrl ~F Wd., ().~ 
~t CP-NJA,. Sf.( ~ ~~qJ ~ ~ , '~ 
~ 10 ~ t4f.~ -10 ~. . -lit. ~J 
at ~ r- I~ ~ (4) 'lA-v.I it> ~ t .fL;.. 

~~ VltA-~ · ~ ~ a-t-~ ~ ~., 

l)' c.h N~ oc. Ph% 
.Khc). N~oc r~ 
ThlAt:l n N~\)t. ~htU\. 

Hex>. ~3ac ~~ 

L~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ tbtq().("~ -Hu:o ~ 
~ \uJ.,c. U»\ ~ ~ IL+ ;2.02. S{, S -.y b' 1 . 

~ r ~ r ~ .Ie, -k.:.. ~"'tt(;L 

CENTER lOCATIONS: ~ !<'£VI/J (iJI u rn I~ 
EAST OF THE RIVER HEALTH CENTER • 5929 EAST CAPITOl STR~h, S .~ (202) 582-7700AmNl>'~( 

UPPER CARDOZO HEALTH CENTER • 3020 14TH STREET, NW c ~ ( _ ,1 
(202) 745-4300. FAX (202) 588-0192 .)U r- ,fp,,-

MAILING AIJDI~[SS: P.O. BOX..J ~)(,-l • Wt\I\HIN(jTON, 1)( 20010- Si(,'" 



JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.~ORDERLV OEPARlURE PROGRMA .. AMERICAN EMBASsY 
tIh IlOoA PHU.tlHUM IlJI,OINQ 1, 127 SA1HOQN T.6J AOAD. I,aNOICOIC 101~. 1lL ~ ..... FAX: (662) 217·2337 

FACSIMUtE COVER SJlEET 

DATE: March 26, 1998 
TO: Khuc Minh Tho 

FVPPA 
FAX#: 

FROM~IHOPIdIIs rrt 
FAX#: 

TOTAL NO. PACJRS: 1 

REP: ODP &x doted Marob 4, 1998 
RE: 1V-3817741H39·979 DONG TRANS VINH BIEN 

Plcuc abaro with the applicant'. fBtb .. , Dona Tho Dai: 

In our fAx dated March 4. 1998, thi~nft1ce requested Dona 1'baDh Vinh Hien's 
original birth eertitkatc. Upon reCeipt aftho document, we ~ tbat wo would 
ac:beduJe tile applicant for an interview. However, Dons The DIi ~ twice lent US 
photocopies or~ birth certif1cate inItMd ()tthe orIainal. 
The applicant will be scheduled tbr an in1a'vicw aooD. AJ it it 'of atmoIt importance 

. that llts IOn IUbmtta bit oriaina1 birtb OOttiftcite at ~ inten1ew, Dona The DU 
~ either lend it d~ to Dons 'I1lah Vfnh men in Vi .. or Wa it~. 
QDP, Au.: NJAIOPU, Imn-flateJy. 
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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLmCAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

Falls Church, VirginU 
P.O. Box 5435, Arlington. VA 

Tel: I'U: 

Fax Cover Sheet 
To: 

Company: 

Phone: 

Pam Lewis 
AmEmbassy Bangkok 

RMA 

E-mail: Ivppa@aol.eom 

Fax: 011-662-205-4375 (NOT WORKING) 

011-662-205-4131 

From: Khuc Minh Tho 

Company: Families of Vietnamese Political 

Prisoners Association (FVPPA) 

Date: September 23, 1998 

Page(s) including 
thiscoverpage: OS 

Subject: Nguyen Thi Dieu, IV# 347626 and Dong The 

Dai's case (IV# 3827741H39-979) 

COMMENTS 

Dear Pam: 

I just received your two faxes. I am so glad to get your respnse. Your are very 
helpful to us. Perhaps, the fax did not go through. I am so sorry, and I am going to 
fax it to you now. Please help us. 

I also include the Dong The Dai's case, N# 3827741H39-979. I am wondering if it 
went through at the first time. Hope you have a very good time over there, the land 
of ecstasies. Enjoy! 

Khuc Minh Tho 

from 8 AM to 5 PM or faxat ' 



J. 
H~HEALTH CARE FOR THE HOMELESS PROJECT, INC. 

WASHINGTON, DC 
COMMUNITY HEALTH CARE PROGRAM 

I V.if ~ L, 7 ( ::- C 

10 w ~ i t ~ Cor'\Ce.h.1'\., 

liW., Itlk.t is {v CDrt~ ~-t ms ])ru ~lIytf\ ,a 9.,1~ 
o\J. I~~ olMv, k, bfhl ~ WJ;( ().~ 
~t- CD-N)A. • Sl'( ~ ~k"Bl ~ ~ . '~ 
~ ~~chf~k~' .~~ 
of ~ fix )~ ~ (4) ~ -/P ~ to fl,;.,,' 

~~ VIU-~, tf.u;., ~ t4-e ~ ~: 

t)\c.h N~oc.. Phlttl 
¥:ho. N~oc r~ 
ThtM n N~Ilt. PhttA 
Hoo. ~~!)C j)~ 

L~ -ttw.. 0hR. ~ ~~ fuq o.('~ ~ ~ 
~1uM- L6l\~ ~ lU ~2. 61.S-4'6C.S", 

~~ ~r~.\c,~~~ 

CENTER LOCATIONS: ~ ~""rJ !i.I-1 u r. n ,VI 
EAST OF THE RIVER HEALTH CENTER • 5929 EAST CAPITOl STR~~T, S ,~(202) 582-nOOl\mt-Jl>I#J( 

UPPER CARDOZO HEALTH CENTER • 3020 14TH STREET, Nw c ~ t: _ 11 
(202) 745-4300 • fAX (202) 588-0 J 92 .)(A r· I) f I )I,J 

MAILING AIJDI([SS: P.O. nox ·Hj(t-l • \\'I\SHIN(iTON, 1)( 201l10· I, ..... 
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JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S .• ORDERLV OEPARlURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY 
tIh R.COR ~UM ~ 1. 1211A1MOQN TAl ROAD. I.ANOroK 10120. 1EL (662) 2QlI..IItM ,AX: (662) 287·2337 

FACSlMDtE COYER SPET 

DATE: MIr«;h 26, 1998 
TO: Khuc Minh Tho 

FVPPA 
FAX#: 

FROM; ~opkjas ftf-
FAX II: 'l"EL II: 

TOTAL NO. PAGRS: 1 

REP: ODP fi1x elated Morob 4, 1998 
RE: IV-38l7741B39-979 DONG THAN8 V1NH BIEN 

PbIc abaro with the applicant'. iBthor. Doaa Th. D&i: 

In our fax dated March 4. 1998, thi~nfRce requested Dons Tbaah VJnh Hien's 
oripal birth ccrtitk;a.,. Upon miri.pt of the document, we stIdcd that 'WO would 
IC.'bcduJe tile applicant for an interview. However,:Dona The [)Ii ~ twice sent us 
photocopies of~ birth certiftcate inltead ·of'the orlalna1. 
The appUcant will bo lCbcduJcd fbi' en interview soon. AJ it fa bf Iltmoft Importanco 

. that JUs son IUbmiti bit oriaiDIl biJ1b oortiftcite at bi~ interview. pog 1be Dei . 
~ either IeIld it dbct1y to Dons ThaDh Vfnb. Hien in Viitnlm or &MIa it.,. 
OD', Au.: NJAIOPU, immediately. - . - . 



I. IQjUC MINH THO I FVPPA TEL:?03-204-0394 

No. 
Receiver 
Transmitter 
Date 
Time 
Mode 
Pages 
Result 

Transmit Confirmation Report 

002 
662 2872108 

KHUC MINH THO I FVPPR 
Sep 22'98 22:13 

02'55 
Fine 

03 
OK 

Sep 22'98 22:13 
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HOI GIA DINH TV NHAN CHINH TIQ ~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

Falls Church. Virginia 22043 
P.O. Box S43S, Arlington, VA 

Tel: E-mail: fvppa@aol.com 

Fax Cover Sheet 
To: 

Company: 

Phone: 

Fax.: 

From: 

Company: 

Pam Lewis 
AmEmbassy Bangkok 

RMA 

011-662-205-4375 (NOT WORKING) 

011-662-205-4131 

Khuc Minh Tho 

Families of Vietnamese Political 

Prisoners Association (FVPP A) 

Date: September 23, 1998 

Page(s) including 
this cover page: 0 S 

Subject: Nguyen Thi Dieu, IV# 347626 and Dong The 

Dai's case (IV# 3827741H39-979) 

COMMENTS 

Dear Pam: 

I just received your two faxes. I am so glad to get your respnse. Your are very 
helpful to us. Perhaps, the fax did not go through. I am so sorry, and I am going to 
fax it to you now. Please help us. 

I also include the Dong The Dai's case, IV# 3827741H39-979. I am wondering if it 
went through at the frrst time. Hope you have a very good time over there, the land 
of ecstasies. Enjoy! 

Khuc Minh Tho 

(703) 228-5 I 54 from 8 AM to 5 PM or fax at (703) 204-0394. 



H@p.HEALTH <':ARE FOR THE HOMELESS PROJECT, INC. 
WASHINGTON, DC 

COMMU NITY HEALTH CARE PROGRAM 

U.S. Siak ~~t 
De;pl ot T \'1IlYIA.j mAU, ~ 

I V# ?- L, 7 c .~ ( 

To w~ it ~ CoYlQh,,\.t 

~ ltl~ is h> CDrt ~M. --Ikt YI13 Drat ~lIy ert ,a 9..1~ 
ok{ I~J. ~} k, bfh1 ~ ~ ()~ 
~t- ~. Sl~ ~ ~k~ ~ ~ . ~ ~ 
~ -\1l ~ ~~ .\0 J1f"'.~ .~ 
af ~ fOv- )-v.. fcwt- C4) 5A-v.> ~ ~ ~? 
~.frorv- Vld~ · tf.u;, ~ t4-(. ~ ~: 

£>1 c.h N~ 0(, Ph% 
.Kho. N~oc r~ 
rh(A1A n N~\)t, PhM\, 
\-\00. ~50C ~hM 

L-\ -tkt rw. ~ ~~ tv-qo.f"~ ~ ~ 
~1.uM- l6t\~ ~ lLt ~O2. BbS--.y~S". 

~~ ~ r ~ -k.hM /wI,~ 

CENTER LOCATIONS: ~ "'''' I U G.H U r. n ,.N 
EAST OF THE RIVER HEALTH CENTER • 5929 EAST CAPITOl STRttT, S ~ (202) 582-7700AITEJ>Jt.>I#J( 

UPPER CARDOZO HEALTH CENTER • 3020 14TH STkEET, Nw c ('-. I' _ ,1 
(202) 745-4300 • FAX (202) 586-0192 .")(A r- 1'] f p/'J 

Ml\llING t\l)OH[SS: P.O. BOX .. \ j(,·t • WI\SHIN( ;TON, 1)( .!IlO 10- I'(,..t 
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JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S .• ORDERLV OEPAA1URE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY 
tIh R.OOA ~UM M..DtIO I. 127 IA'IMOAN TN ROAD, 1,tN01C0I( 101~. 1lL (662) 2OUDI& FAX: (662) :l1·m, 

DAm; 
TO: 

FAXI: 

FACSJMJJtE COVEl SBQT 

Marth 26, 1998 
Khuc Minh 1bo 
FVPPA 

PROM~opkias rtf-
FAX#: 

TOTAL NO. PAORS: 1 

RBI': ODP mx datecl Maroh 4, 1998 
RE: [V-38l7741H39·979 DONG THANH VINH BIEN 

Plouo aharo with the applicant's fi.ther, Dona The De.i: 

In our 1Rx dated March 4, 1998. thi!C nffiC! requested Dona ThaDh Vmh Hien's 
oriJina! birth ccrtifl<i8to. Upon naipt of tho document, we stItcd that \\'0 would 
IdIeduJe tbo applicant for an interview. However, Dons The DIi m. twice lent \II 
photocopies ora. birth certi&ate inlteadotthe orlalnal. 
The appUoant will be scbcduJcd. fbr en in1ervicw IOOD. AJ it it 'of IltmoIt importIIlco 

. that JUs SOD IUbmita bis ori~ birlb oertiflcite at his in~ pona The DaI 
~ c!th« tend it d~ to Dons 'I11IDh Vmh HUm in Vietnam or tweJr it~. 
Q~P, Au.: NJAIOPU, hnmedlately. -



~HUC MINH THO I FVPPR TEL:703-204-0394 

No. 
Receiver 
Transmitter 
Date 
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Pages 
Result 

Transmit Confirmation Report 

.. . 

002 
662 2872108 

KHUC MINH THO I FVPPR 
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10/30/98 FRI 08: 28 F.U 

• 
United States Department of State 

l1''ashinpon, D. C. 20520 

October 29, 1998 

BUREAU OF POPULATION, REFUGEES, AND MIGRATION 

FAX COVER SHEET 

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER - 1 

TO: Mrs. Tho 

FROM: PAM LEWIS - PRWA 

PHONE: 

SUBJECT: CHILDREN OF NGUYEN THI DIEU 

Dear Mr s . Tho: 

This is a Dote to update you on the status of the children 
o~ Nguyen Thi Dieu who were interviewed under the McCain 
Admendllant last month. 

Phan thi Ngoc Bich - Approved. and medically cleared.. She is 
scheduled. to depart Vietnam on Nov. 3 

Phan Ngoc 'rhuan. Approved, but on administrative hold 
pending interview clearance from the Vietnamese for his 
wife. 

Phan 'fbi Nqoc lUla (boZ'n 66). Rejected by INS for lacking 
documents. INS has reviewed the case and the rejection has 
been upheld.. 

Phan Ngoc Boa (born 72). Originally Z'eject8d. for document 
reasons. INS has revie.ed. the case and approved the c ••• 
for admission. Pending medical exaaination. 

I hope that this infor.aation is helpful. I look :forward to 
meeting with you on November 19. 

Ileqards, Pam 

Ili 001 



10/30/98 FRI 08: 28 F.U 

• 
United States Department of State 

If'a3kinpon. D. C. 20520 

October 29, 1998 

BUREAU OF POPULATION, REFUGEES, AND MIGRATION 

FAX COVER SHEET 

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER .. 1 

TO: Mrs. Tho 

FAX: I 

FROM: PAM LEWIS - PRWA 

PHONE: (202) 663·1026 FAX: (202) 66~1061 

SUBJECT: CHILDREN OF NGUYEN THI DIEU 

Dear Mrs. Tho: 

Thi. i. a note to update you on the status of the children 
o~ Nguyen Thi Diau who were interviewed under the McCain 
Admenc!llent last month. 

Phan thi Ngoc Bich - Approved and medically cleared. She i. 
acbaduleel to clapart Vietnam on Nov. 3 

Phan Ngoc Thuan. Approved, but on administrative hold 
pending interview clearance from the Vietnamese for his 
vife. 

Phan '!'hi Nqoo J'.ha (born 66). Rejected by INS for lacking 
document.. INS ha. reviewed the ca.e and the reject10n has 
been upheld. 

Phan Ngoc Boa (born 72). Oriqinally rejected for document 
reasons. INS has reviewed the case anel approved the ca.e 
for admission. Pending mad.ioal examination. 

I hope that this ~£or.mation is helpful. I look forward to 
aeetinq with you on November 19. 

I'lag'ards f Pam 

Iai 001 
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'lFAX 

TO: 

Phone 

Fax Phone 

fcc: 

MR$. I<HUC IIlNH THO 

I Qate 

FROII: 

Phone 

101rJMS 

Orderly Departure 
Program 

American Embaasy. 
Bangkok. Thailand 

Fax Phone 

-

REIIARKS: 0 Ulgeflt 0 For your IWvtew :I Reply ASAP 0 P/ee.$e CornrtHMt 

DEAR MRS THO: NGUYEN THI DEU'S CHILDREN WERE INTERVIEWED BY INS LAST 
WEEK. TWO OF THE CHILDReN weRE APPROVID AND TWO WEftl: NOT. AS YET I DO 
NOT HAVE THE NAMES 0' WHICH CHILDREN WERE APPROVED AND DENIED. WE 
UNDeRSTAND THAT THE CHILDREN THAT WERE DENIED WIRE DENIED BECAUSE 
THI!V COULD NOT SUBSTANTIATE THI CLAIMED RELATIONSHIP. WIICN WE GET 
SPECIFIC INFORMATION WE WILL PROVIDE rr TO YOU. I AM HEADING BACK TO 
WASHINGTON TOMORROW MORNING I AND WILL BE lACK IN MY OPPleE ON 
WEDNESDAY, OCToBER 7. UNTL THEN 

REGARDS, PAil 



\FAX 

TO: 

Phone 

Fa Phone 

Icc: 

MRS. KHUC MINH THO FROII: 

I 

Phon. 
FIJtPhone 

Orderly Departure 
Program 

A""';can EmbSssy. 
Bangkok, Thailand 

PAMUW1S 

REi'IARKS: 0 U~e"t D For your review ::J Reply ASAP 0 PIHce Corrtrnent 

DEAR MRS THO: NGUYEN THI DIEU'S CHILDREN WERIINTERVIEWED BY INS LAST 
WEEK. lWO OF THE CHILDReN WERE APPROVID AND TWo WERe NOT. AS YET I DO 
NOT HAVE THE NAMES OF WHICH CHILDREN WERE APPROVED AND DENIED. WE 
UNDeRSTAND THAT THE CHILDREN THAT WERE DENIED wert! DENIED BECAUSE 
THI!V eOULD NOT SU88TANTIATE THI CLAIMED RELATIONSHIP. WIII:N WE GET 
SPECIFIC INFORMATION WE WILL PROVIDE rr TO YOU. I AM HEADING BACK TO 
WASHINGTON TOMORROW MORNING I AND' WILL BE lACK IN MY OP'II1CE ON 
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 7. UNTIL THEN . 

REGARDS, PAM 



IFAX 

TO: 

Phone 

F.xlfthone 

I C(.C: 

MRS. KHUC MINH THO 

I "ate 1010M8 

FROII: 

Phone 

FaxPhOlHl 

Orderly Deperlure 
Program 

A/fHH'ff:an Embassy. 
Bangkok, Thailand 

REAfA.RJ($; 0 Ufgent 0 For your ,..wew :J Reply ASAP D PIN" ContrJ»nt 

DEAR MRS THO: NGUYEN THI DIEU'S CHILDREN WERE INfiRvlEWeo IY INS LAST 
WEEk. TWO OF THE CHILDReN WERE APPROVl!D AND TWO weRE NOT. AS YET I DO 
NOT HAVE THE NAMES Oil WHICH CHILDREN WERE APPRdV!D AND DENIED. WE 
UNDERSTAND THAT THE CHILDREN THAT WERE DENIED WlRI DENIED BECAUSE 
THI!V COULD NOT SUBSTANTIATE THI CLAIMED RELATIOI'i8HIP. WIICH WE caET 
SPECIFIC INFORMATION WE WILL PROVIDE rr TO YOU. I AM ffEADING BACK TO 
WASHINGTON TOMORROW MORNING, AHD\ .. 'LL BE lACK I~ MY OP'II1CE ON 
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 7. UNTIL THEN . 

REGARDS, PAM 



lFAX 

TO; 

Phone 

FbPhone 

Icc: 

MRS. KHue MINH THO 

I Date 

FROM: 

Phone 
FuPhonII 

Orderly DeparlUfe 
Program 
ArrterIcan Emba,sy. 
Bangkok, 'Thailand 

REMARKS: 0 Urgent 0 For your reYiew :J Reply ASAP 0 PIHIe ContJ1»nt . 
DEAR MRS THO: NGUYEN THI OIEU'S CHILDREN WERE INtERVIEWED IY INS LAST 
WEEK. TWO OF THE CHILDReN WERE APPROVeO AND TWO Witt! NOT. AS YET I DO 
NOT HAVE THE NAMES OF WHICH CHILDReN WERE APPROVeb AND DENIED. WE 
UNQERSTAND THAT THE CHILDREN THAT WERE DENtED WIRe. DENIED BECAUSE 
TH!V COULD NOT SUBSTANTIATE THI CLAIMED RELATIONtiHlfJ. WIiCH WE GET 
SPECIFIC INFORMATION WE WILL PROVlDE.IT TO YOU. I AM H~NG 8ACK TO 
WASHINGTON TOMORROW MORNING I AND WILL BE BACK IN MY OPPlCI! ON 
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 7. UNTIL THEN . 

REGARDS, PAM 



22100 ·e. 12:10 PAl .82 2.12108 US ED RIL\ ODP 

NENO~.Dt septamu~L 22, 1990 

TO: KhUC Minh 'Tho 

FR(lM~ Pam Lewis 

SUB:ECT: Your ~e~'~~t~ fnr ReconslQerat~on ana 
ASsista.."'..ce OIl St::N~ral Ca~e$ 

o.,u: Mrs. Tho: 

I hQVQ rQcQivod you~ ~.c.nt faxes. One was dQliveT~n tn m~ 
yesterd.ay, and the ethers arrived today. ConcerulJlY L1lt~ 
individual cases which you requc3tQd ~cci~tance with or 
r_~n~~1n~TAt.~on for, r have requested the ease r1les and w1ll 
review LbUi. I wlll ~tuJ.u you c\ note about the stat:U.l5 of the 
ca ••• as soon a8 I have reviewed them. 

Re the HcCain anhour-eement - I ~pologize for letting you down, 
but I j~s~ have not had time to ·;~~'i,~ thp. ~o~cement. 1 
will try ~o qe~ that completed Lhls wM~k. 

Thank yo~ for th~ li~t of pnt~~r.1A! McCa~n ch11dre~ whose parents 
were proc~~~~d A~ wlu~w~ V~ immigrbnts. I have p4~aed thi.l5 li~t 
to ODP/;;vA for appropriate action. The in:!ormation lion hillVA 
proviae.:! will be helpfUl 1n sUbllitt1nq ~ames lo Vlt=!...u.cW~~~ 
authorities for interview clearanee. 

14! 001 
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FAX t"ROM PAM LEWIS 

TO: Mr~. Tho 
- Arllnqtpn, VA, 1T!'\~ 

FROM: Pam Lewis 

SJ.!:i.l1i.r'r: Mcldical Statement: Mrs. Nguyen l'hi Dil;!u 
IV 34'626/HOJij-464 

Kr8. TLu; 

In your fax at September '-0, ,Qqa you highlighted the CQOe of 
M:s. N9uYQn, notinq tho~ ahl;! l~ ~ut!er1na !ram advanced hrA~~t 
cancer. Ycur f~y 1~dicat.d that _ note from Hr~. Nquyen'8 Uu~L~r 
concerning her ~edlcal condition wa~ Att~cbed. The the note wa~ 
~ot attacked to the fax that I receiv~u. Woul~ you ~lease resent 
Lhe note fram Mrs. ~~,y.n'. doctor 80 that we can include it 1~ 
her CQ~e file. 

reqards, 
./ 
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H~HEALTH CARE FOR THE HOMELESS PROJECT, INC. 
WASHINGTON, DC 

COMMUNITY HEALTH CARE PROGRAM 

U,S. Stak D~~t 
I>ett 0\ TI'I'MlJriJWvv 

To ~~ it ~ CoY\OU1A~, 
.~ \ttk4 \5 -tv CDn~11\. ~-t tt1s DIU{ ~Rttf\ ,Q 9c 1etM1 

0\01. It5cJ ~, ~ blhl ~ ~ o~ 
~t~. SJ~ ~ ttok~ =Kd- ~ , ~ 
~ ~ ~~~kJ1f<" ~~ 
of ~~ J~ ~(4) ~ to ~ t ,~.J 
~.from VIrA-~ . iN.W ~ a.y-e- ~ ~. 

t)lch N50C. ph% 
.Kh<.A Njoc p~ 
lhlA(l n N~el- PhtlA 
\4~ ~3ec j)hM 

1:--1; ~ OJ,;.. ~ ~ fuq()'1"~ ~ ~ 
? I.uM- U'll'\ ~ ~ lLt ;202. 8 (, S" -.y {,(, S" . 

'~'f'- ~ r ~ -b~ k~ 
CENTER LOCATIONS: ~ k'£v IfJ C;.I~ URn ,VlD 

EAST OF THE RIVER HEALTH CENTER • 5929 EAST CAPITOL STREET, S • (202) 582-7700 A mI'J 1>1 fJ6 
UPPER CARDOZO HEALTH CENTER • 3020 14TH STREET, NW C'/. t> r ~. /1 

(202) 745-4300 • FAX (202) 588-0192 JtNr- l).fUN 

MAILING ADDR[SS: P.O. BOX .. Hlh-l • \\';\SIHN<'TON. IH 20010- ),(,-l 



H~HEALTH CARE FOR THE HOMELESS PROJECT, INC. 
WASHINGTON, DC 

COMM~NITY HEALTH CARE PROGRAM 

U,S. Skk D~~t 
betl ot T Yf)MlJ mAw Y\., 

To W'~ it ~ GoY1OM-, 

.~ \ttkt \5 tv CDn~~ ~-l rv1s D,W tJj'lyert ,Q 901~ 

ok{ I~ ~, IvM b~ ~ ~ ()~ 
~t ~. Sk ~ tu~~ ~ ~ .' b.Jl 
~ +0 ~ chf~ k ~. ~ ~ 
at ~~ ~ ~(4) ~ -fv ~ -to ~: 
~.from. V I U ~ . iI.tW fWyw." a-r~ ~ ~. 

B , c. h N 5 0 C Ph ttY\ 

Kho. N3°C r~ 
rh LA(;t n N 5 Q C P hiM'\.. 
1400. ·\J50C ?hM 

L-\ ~ OM- rMJ ~ (uqo.'~ ~ ~ 
~1uM- U1t\\..-d ~ Itt '02. Bb"-~6~5 . 
. ~"t'- (k r ~ -b -hM M~ 

CENTER LOCATIONS: ~ Kf'J IIJ Ci.H U fZ n 11110 
EAST OF THE RIVER HEALTH CENTER • 5929 EAST CAPITOL STREET, S • (202) 582-7700AITEtJl>IIJG 

UPPER CARDOZO HEALTH CENTER • 3020 14TH STREET, NW c,. "'" I ~. /7 
(202) 745-4300 • FAX (202) 588-0192 .alN1'- l).fUN 

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX -l ~)()-l • \\,A~HINGTON, D( .!()() I 0- ~ i(,'" 



I 
! 

1 
1 
j 

~ I 



." "- . 
, , 

. ~ . I 

-- . 
\\' .-\ 
j)~ 



.. + ! I., \ .,... ~ ) .. . . 
-.' . ... '," . ~~ . 

/ 

=-~~~ ~J .. :. 
~ ,,-'k!A~/c 4° ;LI,~J:. lAd 

}) ) • -' 4 ... -~ -' j> A C - • I 
/f-VI fj i .:::t. ci I /)/'1. I U Y\h~ . .n. ,I. V. /"-' 

.. " " "'1 .. 1 

P V, .6 -> X 5.it 3';- A'L t /11 ff fv n 

V A. .. £..2.2~ - u 63)-

......... "'1 .. "'"'1.. 141",;,"IfI~MfHhMlMM,~,~,,;ttlln\lII,,'tltn 

\ 

\ 



Yl' l 0\'~ I.~. ~' 1£' t'ai ~tfZ ~.~ ~ ~ eb ~'~~ I ~ 
~. 1 V (., - ~ at - k( ~ t-k~ CAA.A' tt.u 1 ~ J J:i.' Cc-tu.- ~. h.;' fp. c .. 

Ju, ~t"" -to" ~ Cit:· ~ l ~ uur t~ ~ t1~ tl~ 4<~ .10 cit..o v 
~ ~l~. 

~ ~ &~ tL, rAJ: ~ I ua.~ ~'~~ ~{r-'CL( 

li'4 tf ~ olb. cb ~v: iJ.,' / ~. Iluh} ve.·\ k th=tp ~'fw 



I ' 
I 

I 
J 
~ 
~ 

! • 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
\ 
i 
1 
i 

I 

H~HEALTH CARE FOR THE HOMELESS PROJECT, INC. 
WASHINGTON, DC 

COMMUNITY HEALTH CARE PROGRAM 

UIS. S-lak 1)~~t 
bert 0 t 1. Y1\(>\.lJ mLVI-

To W-~ i t ~ COY\ OI.M\. I 

~ \t+~ is +0 eonr:rM. ~i rY1s D,w ~tlttf\ ,0 9aj~ 

o\d.I~:J ~:~ beh1~ Vi;;( o~ 
~t ~ . Sft ~ t1,okey{ ~ ~ , ~ 

.~ ~ ~~~~/-if<>. +4-~ 
of ~~ J\J2A ~(4)~ fo~t .~: 
~.from V I d- Y\P# . r4w ~ a..v-e. I1-t ~; 

t) I ch Nj OG Phay\ 
.KhcA Njoc p~ 
lh v.lA n N~ c c P httH'\.-

\-\fX\ W3sC ~~ 

L~ ~ ON-. ~ ~ ;uqo.('~ +iu:o ~ 
r~ l&;\~ ~ 1Lt ;202. 8bS--~(;"S-. 

~ ~ \m r ~ -1v.k.:. ~~ . 

CENTER LOCATIONS: ~. K£v IIJ CiJ.J LI I<'ii JIIID 
EAST OF THE RIVER HEALTH CENTER • 5929 EAST CAPITOL STREET, S • (202) 582-7700ATTEN1:>IIJG 

UPPER CARDOZO HEALTH CENTER • 3020 14TH STREET, NW C I. h I. ~",. /1 
(202) 745-4300 • FAX (202) 588-0192 .JV\II'- L:7.rvN 

,\tAILING ADDRESS; P.O. BOX ·H)(,-+ • \\'A"iHINGTON, DC 200 I 0- ~)(,-+ 
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TO: 

Phone 
Fax Phone 

Icc: 

MRS. KHUC MINH THO 

I Date 1010MB 

I Number of pagtls including cover sheet 

FROM: 

Phone 
Fax Phone 

Orderly Departure 
Program 

American Embassy. 
Bangkok, Thai/and 

PAMU!'WlS 

REAfARKS; 0 Urgent 0 For your review 0 Rep/y ASAP 0 Please Comment 

DEAR MRS THO: NGUYEN THI DIEU'S CHILDREN WERE INTERVIEWED BY INS LAST 
WEEK. TWO OF THE CHILDReN WERE APPROVI!D AND TWO WERt: NOT. AS YET I 00 
NOT HAVE THE NAMES OF WHICH CHILDREN WERE APPROVED AND DENIED. WE 
UNDERSTAND THAT THE CHILDREN THAT WERE DENIED WERE DENIED BECAUSE 
THEY COULD NOT SUB9TANnATE THE CLAIMED RELATIONSHIP. WtlJ:;N WE GET 
SPECiFIC INFORMATION WE WILL PROVIDE IT TO YOU. I AM HEADING BACK TO 
WASHINGTON TOMORROW MORNING f AND WILL BE BACK IN MY OFFICE ON 
WEDNESDAY. OCTOBER 7. UNTIL THEN 

REGARDS, PAM 



DAY DAY TURNED No.' CHARTS FOR DOCTOR 
RECEIVED IN of NEEDED BY 

SCHEDULES OUTCARDS charts 

09/30/98 09/30/98 19 10/05/98 Dr. Matus 

10/01/98 09/30/98 13 10/05/98 Or. Moss 

09/30/98 09/30/98 05 10/05/98 Dr. Barbot 

09/30/98 09/30/98 07 10/05/98 Dr. Astrada 

09/30/98 09/30/98 03 10/05/98 1M'S 

09/30/98 09/30/98 01 10/05/98 Dr.Moss 

09/30/98 09/30/98 03 10/06/98 1M'S 

09/30/98 09/30/98 12 10/06/98 Dr. Astrada 

10/01/98 10/01/98 05 10/06/98 Dr. KH1NE 

10/01/98 10/03/98 07 10/07/98 Dr.Chmiel 

10/01/98 10/03/98 01 10/07/98 1M'S 

10/01/98 10/0 05 10/07/98 Dr. Moss 

10/01/98 10/03/98 07 Dr. Astrada 

10/01/98 10/03/98 23 10/08/98 Dr. Barbot 

10/01/98 10/03/98 05 10/08/98 Dr. Chmiel 

10/01/98 10/03/98 10 10/08/98 Dr. Moss-
CLBHSE 

10/01/98 10/03/98 06 /08/98 1M'S 
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E/nNfS1 of'M Unil«l States of AlrU'nca 

September 25, l~~a 

TO : Mrs. !<hue Min." 'rho 

FRQof: 

S~CT: 

Pam Lewi81 ~ . ·L 
MCCain Amen nt Information Sheet and a Couple 
ot cases 

.1 have finally revr1 ten the Mc;:Cain Nllllmll.l_nt tn£Q~t:.or:. Sh •• t 
and .gaV'e it to JVA to nview. If we all agree 01\ the languaQ8 I 
w1.1.1 have i t tran.1~ted first thing next week end. Slet 1 t orr eo 
yOu. We are almoat there. 

NgUyKU n,i Oieu - 347G2G/H030-464: Her children ara oligihlo tor 
HcCa1n processing. We .ul:taitted. their r.ames to ViQt.na:nese 
authori·tiee tor LOI ·issuance 1n July .Dut t.hev r.a.""'&! not yet been 
c:laar.:l·t'or interview .. · On Sept. 23, I .ant a spec!.()l i.t.te!" t~ 
the Viat..ft;amas. l.~gration authorities raque.ti\l~ chat th.:a.s easEl 
be alaared fo~ inte.,."illllw ... ~it-.iou.ly_ Be assured. f!bat 6S 8oor, 

·.as we, race1ve noU.tioation that they h.eve bee-.n I.':l'!i'red ~or 
. i.nteE"View, we w:!.ll ached.ule their ~ntervic'W'. 

Dong 'l'hann Vinh lien (,IV 382774/H3Sl-979): Dong T},anh Vinh Bien 
hal not.be interview yet because Vi.tna:mese autholities have not 
c1.ear.a him for intQrviQv. .." lIInnn Alit 1oI'A rAt"..Ai va word from 
Vietnamw.e immigration that he is cleared for an interview, we 
wi.~1. ac..'l8ldule billl .t:U.L" .n intlitrview. 

Nguyen Thi Ngoc Lein (IV-3693'/O): Th1.8 1.8 a .fo:aner U.S.G. 
employee ea..e. We are no longer intel"Vi~wing eases in the 
cata;o~. In No~~ 1996, the USG suspandad processing of cases 
llnnAr t:hi .. ODP .u.bp~ogram.. The family V1..it«l the ODP interview 
.ite in SOJC i,.n May 1996, but they were not interviawacl because 
they cLi..d. nQt. h .. ",. iftterview olear_nO. EZOCBl t:he '~.':lctnQlnQ.Q 
government. Ms. lAin's hU8band, Nguyen Ruu Can, only spend 6 
mcn~~. 1n a r8-ea~oae1on camp, so there 18 no .~191b111~ under 
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thQ 110 pZ'OfnuD for 'thi JIl family. W. Wl.ll taka no t'urbt.e"o tIIc::ti.on 
0'" t.hi. case. 

N~ VQn Bi6U (IV-lOe;~~)! Thi. CBse 1. noe .l1Ql~le ~or 
l'.:'n"'Aidaration undar the BO program btig&u.e Ng. van Sicu did not 
reg1.ter rU& oonaidetation prior to ~ .ep~. 30, '~~4 HO 
zoeg1at.z'o.t.ioh out-o.f£ date. An immiGrant v1 •• ca.e rile Villil 

oplitnAd on this ca •• 1n 1991 on the ba.i. ur .. 4th pHt'erenoe 
1.IIa1qn~1OD petition .rl1~ by • brother or s.i..ter ih the 01''; t.Ad 
at&te •• .,... peti.Uon prior1ty date tA JUly S), 1991. l'ha OOP 
.... .file watt alo.e<t in 1997. When hiS 1mm1grat1on peLl t10n 
bacomes current ha will be noWrilid. Cvzzoently CIOnaular ottie.r. 
are inta~y~ew1ng 4th .HEerenoe petition. E11ed on or batore 
HlLroh 10". Mr. ilien ha. .~v.,..,.l yu.r • .betore he will be 
eligiQle to attana an 1mm1grat1on iD~&~iev and probably only hi. 
young.at cbil.d (bu.rn in 1906, will be cllgibl.. to ac~ny the 
~a.ily to the u.s. 

Nguyen fb! Hung (lV-374D40/RPl-20g0): this ca.. wa. tound Nnt. 
Qu&1i tied by INS 1n 1 OOS, primarily clu. to 1 "ok of or.cll..bJ..L1 ev or 
this to.timohY. In Jun. 1 OOB w. reque.~ed ver!t'ioa UOll from the 
Vlet:Dallas. GoV8J:'DIDIJI\t of h1. ra-eduoaLlun t.:i.:ma. If' we recxU.vo 
conr1n.t1on tl:Qm Uatl CIYN of' claimed Heciucation time, th. e1IIIIIA 

will be preacntod to INI tor revi"_ •• have tN l.nto.rmat1on you 
have J')..-nvided. and I hav •• steel JVA to lnelUded lt. ~u the fil... I 
aID aSSuming thaI. Nc;t. Phi Hung has the origifta!. 'l'hi. 
doCUlllelltaUon would ftaH to ba pre •• "' ... .Atf to INS 1f the ca.e .1. 
evezy authori p.M for 1Ilterna". We V1l.~ take flU t'u~theE" actiora 
on thi. c:a.a until we reallYtI verif':i.caUon or .rooc:luoatiOft t.i.aIa 
f'rUlJ1 tile V1.tn ....... gove&'ftlllCnt. 

Or. 'ran Than; Thuc (IV 26838): Thia i. ¥I1uther ~licat.o 
oa... Tba p&-imaq .i..au. that. b.aa to be rceol vtw! before the on'P 
Direotor CDul.cl con.aidoJ:' pre •• ntin; thi. ea.. to INS for 
aon.iMrat::iOll £0'" J')1"tJ,....lllg aa a. retuoee concerns UN .tact that 
a. S. revula:t..1on ~qu1.ru the loiN bane.tic;:.i.azy of' a CNn'Oftt 
.u..igr:ant. v1 •• petition or eOlllOODfI ",ho i. elig1hlA to enter the 
U.'. a. the illl"ll.ctilltCl ralatiw of" a U.S. citizen, UN.t. • .uI:.Q.r •• 
an ir.1g%'8.Dt. 1ft this au., DZ'. 't'J:'an .Lti the beneficiary ot' an 
.i.ul&MISi. .. te rel.Uve petiUon .t'ilQ' by h1. f'ir.t: wi fl.. If that 
.,.Ution 1. withdz-awn tlacau •• of' t.hA repaZ'tecl d.1vot'c:e tbat his 
ahild,.." t"nuld E1la tOor him. Tour t'ax 1nc;J.t.Idad a letter 111,n.o 
by' the th.rea ch.1lclren 111I1'10g they O&ftft,Ct eponlloJ:' their father. 
Tl».t. letter:' 1. not aa04tptDhlc. It aouNb ~i.kCl th"Y oar. unw1l11nq 
to .pen.or him. Tf'''.hay truly are UIUlbl., :finana.1ally to tiLlwort 
him, they have ~ prove that to the IKS. w. will need leti:oa-a 
rrom .ach c;;hilcl i.n the U. 8. .tip\llating why thoy t"'.Jlnnot spanlor 

!if 001 



'their f'o.eholr. !he lot.t.era have to .irdieate that th.y III'I"'fIl villing 
but f'inanoially unable to .!;)Oftlor the:J.l" father. JU8t a 1.1:t:ar 
.aying t.h.~ c¥uuut. 1. not accaptabla and. ftot suf'ticipt to 
~ .. t %MS conoidc~~eion of' the authorizat..ion of refug •• 
prooa •• ing. To J'l1"Ov. t.h"ll they are unabl.e they nll each bav. to 
oamplete a •• parata I-e~4 ~r14aVit ot lupporL ~lU .~nd 
MUPpo&L.i.uv U,uUUMltiIIlut!ona as Z'equlnd by the %-8'. to ahow that. 
they -.zoe f'inanoially unable to provi&t .~pnl"t.. Thi ... ana that 
.. .hay are "oing to have to .end COPi.. of the1r U. 8. tax r.turna 
and othel: .~pport.ing dOC.WlNut..iton to au.bat..tatiat:. thailr claim. 
that ~ ... williag bue ~inan~a11y UBAbl. to ,uPPOZ'~ their 
~"'4nt. T#' w. .,..r..iVA t:hi. 11lr'omlation and i.t 1. crecubl. , W8 
will review th1e ca •• ag4l1n f'or preas.,nLat.Uon to INa. 

Alao in May on'!' Wl"nr.a nr. Ifran raqu •• tiDCJ a copy of' tus divorCle 
decree. To dat.e he haa not prov1d84 that i~Q:nnat.1on. Yuu .lIiIDt 
copi •• c4 the Viet;name.e c:U.voZ'O •• decree, a .tat...-nt fl'Oll\ hi. 
f'ODlOZ' wif'o and ht. DeW IlULZ'riage oertificate with your 'av. I 
vt 11 O;WI t:hi III infnnuat.1.on to ODP/JVA 1'or inClu.ion 1n hi. 1'11 •. 
Bowevar I Dr. Tran .hoUlCl take the o.ig.i.nal duc.;UDlBnta to the ODP 
site in BCHC t.o l.t th.- make copie8 o~ tn. ori9incl. tor hi. 
~il.. I hope this info~~inn 1111 hAlptul. 



O.S. Embassy 
Banqkok, tha113nd 

Rofu900 ~nd Y-iqr~tion nffaire 

Sept~bcr 28, 1998 

'1'0: Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 

FIlOM: tl!1m Lewi:!, PRM 

SOBJtCT~ Chlld..tt;!u ur Nyuyt:!ll tl.Ll D1t:u - Mc.CAin InteJ.:view 

I btlvt;! ju..L lit:!ell il"l.foJ.:r.ed that 'the c:hilciren of Mt-s. Nguyen Thi 
Di~u h3VO boan cleared for interview by Vietname.e author~tie8. 
The chlldren W111 be intervlewed tomorrow - ~ept. 29 - by the 
IN~. If the children ere epproved, we will expedite the out 
proc.ssi'nl! for ti .. p;utnrR nf r.hR"tII C'!hildren. 



NEN~D( septamb~L 22, 1990 

TO: lUlue Minh Tho 

1i"ROM~ Pam Lewis 

SUB:iCT~ Your Re~'~~t~ fnr Reconsiderat~on and 
Assista...'"'..ce OLl S,,!'J!:H:al Ca~e! 

Dear Mrs. Tho: 

I h~vQ received your :ecent faxes. One was dellverpn tn m~ 
yesterday, and. t:he ethers arrived t:oc1ay. Concerululj Llltl 
individual cases which you requc3tcd ~cDi~tance with or 
rp~n~~1oArAt.~on for, I have requestea the ease riles and will 
review Llu:.Ir.. I wlll ::IWllU you a note about the status of the 
ca ••• as soon a8 I have reviewed them. 

Re the McCain annour-cement - r ~pologize fo~ letting you down, 
but I j'Js-: have n.ot had time to .; I"I~ 11 ,. T.he iU1ho~cement. 1 
will try to oet that completed Lhls wM~k. 

Thank yo~ for th~ li~t nf pntAl"ltiAl Mr.Caln childre~ whose parents 
were pru~~~~~d .::1 wluuw::I Ul immiq~~ts. I have pa~~ed thi3 li3t 
to ODp/~ for appropriate action. The in!ormation yon h ... VA 
prov1d.ed. w1ll be helpfUl in su:bm1tt1nq names La V.l.~!..lldJIU:!::t4::! 
authorities for interview clearance. 

Thankrs tor jlOUL' pC1LJ.t:wL..~. 



FAX I:"ROM PAM LEWIS 

TO: ~rs. Tho 
Ar11nqtpn, VAl tT!'>1I 

FROM: Pam Lewis 

SJ:i.'TT.r.,,: Medical Statem~nt: Mrs. Nquyen l"hi Dit!1.1 
IV 341626/HOJij-464 

Mra. TUUi 

In your tax ot September '-0, 1Qqa you highlighted the 0008 of 
M:s. N9uycn, notinq that .sht! l~ ~u!ter1na tram a~vanced hrA~~t 
cancer. Ycur f~x 1~dicat.d that a note t~om Mrs. Nguyen',s Uu~L~r 
concerning her w~dlcal condition waR Att~c.hed. The the note was 
~ot attacked to the fox that I receivt!u. Woul~ you please resent 
Lhe note tram Mrs. ~~,yen'. dootor 80 that we can include it in 
her Cf13e file. 

reqards, 
./ 



HOI DONG QUAN TRI 
Board of Dlreeton 

KHOc MINH 1lId 
NOUrtN QUYNH OlAO 
NourtN v AN mOl 
NGUrtN XUA.N LAN 
H$PLOWMAN 
1RtJC1NG 1lIl LANG ANtI 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
NGUrtN 1lIl KHEN 

IAN CHAP nANH T.lf. 
Exeeutive Board 

KHOc MINH 1lIO 
President 

NOUrtN QUYNH GlAO 
Vice President 

NGUrtN V AN mOl 
Secretary General 

1RtJONG 1lIl LANG ANtI 
Treasurer 

NGurtN 1lIl KHEN 
Deputy Treasurer 

C6VANDOAN 
Advi.ory Committee 

HttPLOWMAN 
NGUrtN XUAN LAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 

HOI GIA DlNH TiJ NHAN CHiNH TIQ VJtT NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLmCAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

Palls Church, Virginia 

Ms. Pam Lewis 
RMA 

P.O. Box 054305, ArUngton, V A 
Telephone: • Fax: 

September 20, 1998 

American Embassy, Bangkok 
Bangkok, Thailand 

Dear Pam: 

We have not yet received any information from your office at the 
Bureau in Washington, D.C. If you have any information on the guidelines for 
application and processing under the extended McCain amendment, please let 
us know. You told me that you would let us know as soon as this information 
is available. As you can imagine, our Association is still receiving hundreds of 
calls day and night regarding the amendment. We feel bad because we have 
nothing specific to share with them. Please let me know if there is someone in 
your office here whom I can contact about the guidelines. 

In anticipation that the processing under the extended McCain 
amendment will begin soon, we are sending you two lists, one of widow cases 
and another of immigrant cases, which are covered by the provisions of the 
extended amendment. These are cases which people sent to us a long time 
ago. We have asked people to send cases directly to ODP in order to avoid 
delay in the processing of cases. We hope the ODP stafffind these lists and 
information helpful. 

We want to draw your attention to one specific cases (IV 341626, 
H038-464), an application for the four children of widow Ms. Nguyen Thi 
Dieu, who was interviewed on January 23, 1996, and resettled in the US on 
June 24, 1996 without her four children. Ms. Nguyen is suffering from 
advanced breast cancer (please see enclosed doctor's note). In light of both the 
immediate medical circumstances and the long-term suffering of this widow and 
her children, we ask that ODP expedite the processing of this case once the 
provisions of the extended McCain amendment are implemented. For your 
convenience, we have placed an asterisk by this case on page 3 of the widow 
ist. 
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Mother's Name (UM/F) IV# HO# Date of ODP Intreview Address in USA 

'PHAN HUU KIEN 1'-Dec-67 I Single 191 Xo Viet Nghe Tlnh. F, 17, Q. Sinh i 
I Thanh - TP, HCM I 

IpHAN THI DIEU LlNH 15-Jun·64 I Single 91 Xo VIet Nghe Tlnh, F. 17. Q, SInh 
I Thanh - TP, HCM 
iPHAN THI MINH TAM 01-Apr-62 

! 
Single 9 I Xo VIet Nghe Tlnh. F. 17. Q. Sinh 

Thanh - TP. HCM i 
iPHAN THI KIM CHAU 26-0ct-65 I Single 9 I Xo Viet Nghe Tlnh. F. 17. Q, Sinh I 

I ! ! Thanh· TPI HCM 

NGUYEN KHOA THI SUM I 378489 WestAlIi&; WI! 

Child's Heme (UM/F) DOB Marlt1II Status Datet Addtea In VhImam Spouu's Name 
NGO OINH TUAN 21.Jan-58 i Single To 4. KhoI2, Sinh Hung, Phan Thlet-

BINHTHUAN 

NGO DINH TUYEN 19·o.c-59 SIngle To 4, KhoI 2, SInh Hung, Phan ThIet-
BINHTHUAN 

NGO THI MY HANH 06.Jul-56 Slnflle To 4, KhoI 2, Blnh Hung, Phan ThIet-
BINHTHUAN 

NGUYEN THI BACH LAN 356759 R15-700 01..sep.9S., , Bellmewn, N.J. 

Child's Name (UM/F) DOB ",.",. StIItws Datet AddI'eu In \If.".", SpouM'. ,.",. 
NGUYEN MANH HUNG 09.Jan-54 Single 

NGUYEN THI BANG 34.1401 I ', 23-Mar.a
'
• Seill~WA. 

ChIld's N.".. (UM/F) DOB 
PHAM THI XUAN YEN 17-Mar-72 

,PHAM VAN NHAN 10-Maf-74 

NGUYEN THI DIEU U7sa· 

* DOB 
iPHAN NGOC HOA 23-Aug-72 

iPHAN NGOC THUAN 

IPHAN THI NGOC BICH 

PHAN THI NGOC KHA 15-o.c-66 ! 

Subrnftted to ODP : 19-5aH' 

Cc: • Senator McCain 
• INS (Kathleen Thompson, 
• OOS (Pam Lewisl 

",.",. StMus ..... ,_wDllte Address In VhImam 

SIngle Loe Bon, Phu Loe - THUA THIEN 
HUE 

SIngle Loe Bon, Phu Loe - THUA THIEN 
HUE 

23.Jan.98' 

SInf1Ie [341 AI10 Lae Long Quan· TP. HO 
CHI MINH 

SIngle 57 Nguyen Thlli Hoe· TUY HOA 

SIngle 157 Nguyen Thlli Hoe· TUY HOA 
I 

, ... , ..... " 

Spouse" Name 

II WashlnlJ~,O.C 
. .... . . 

FVPPA • Ust of ~w CSMS 

I , 

I 
i 
I 

I 

I i 

Gnlndehlld's Name 

I 

Gtwtdchlld's Name 

Grandchild's NlIme ! , 

1 

I 

Gl7IItdehild's Name 

. Pagtl 3 
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Mother's Name (UM/F) IV# HO# Date of OOP Intreview Address in USA 

IPHAN HUU KIEN ! 11-Dec-67 Single 

IPHAN THf DIEU LINH 15-Jun-64 I Single ! 

!PHAN THI MINH TAM 01-Apr-62 Single 

IpHAN THI KIM CHAU . 26-0ct-65 Single 

1 

NGUYEN ~HOA THI SUM 378489. 

Child's Name (UMIFJ DOB MIIrltaI Status 
NGO DlNH TUAN 

I 
21...)an-58 Single 

NGO DINH TUYEN 19-Dec-59 Single 

NGO THI MY HANH 06..Ju#-56 Single 

NGUYEN THl BACH LAN 31&759 

l Child'. Name (UMIF) DOB ",.".". Status 
!NGUYEN MANH HUNG 09..Jan-54 Single 

i 

NGUYEN TH1 BANG 341401·' 35.;.s99 

I Child's Name (UMIF) DOB . MarltII Status 

iPHAM THI XUAN YEN 17-MBr-72 SIngle 

PHAM VAN NHAN 10-MIf-74 SIngle 

i 

NGUYENTHI OIEU 347626 

I Child's Name (UMIF) I DOB I ,.,.". Statua 
IPHAN NGOC HOA I 23-Aug-72 I SIngle 

! 

i 
iPHAN NGOC THUAN I 15-Ju#-69 I SIngle 
i I 

I 

IPHAN THI NGOC BICH I 21-0ct-64 
1 

SIngle 

i ! 

'PHAN THI NGOC KHA 

Submitted to OOP : 19-5."." 

Cc: - Senator McCain 
- INS (Kathleen Thompson) 
. DOS (Pam Lewis) 

15-Dec-66 ' Single 

9 I Xo Viet Nghe Tinh. F. 17. Q. e.inh I Thllnh - TP. HCM I 
i91 Xo Viet Nghe Tinh. F. 17. Q. e.inh ! 
i Thanh - TP. HCM 

91 Xo VIet Nghe Tinh. F. 17. Q. e.inh ! 
Thanh - TP. HCM I 

91 Xo Viet Nghe Tinh. F 17, Q. e.inh I 
Thllnh - TP. HCM 

We5tAJIia. WI 

MIIfrlttge Oate Ad,..... In V1eOJMJ SpoUH'. ,.",. 
To 4, Khol 2, SInh Hung, Phlln Thiet-
BINHTHUAN 

To 4, Khol 2, SInh Hung. Phsn Thlet-
BlNHTHUAN 

To 4. Khol 2. Blnh Hung. Phln Thiet-
BINHTHUAN 

o.te Addrus In Wem.m SpoIM.'s ,.",. 

o.te Addrus In V1eOJMJ SpoIMe'. ,.",. 
Loc Bon. Phu Loc - THUA THIEN 
HUE 

Loe Bon, Phu Loe - THUA THIEN 
HUE 

o.te Addt'Ms In VIanam SpocIaII's ,.",. 

341 AI10 Lllc Long QUln - TP. HO 
CHI MINH 

341 Al10 Lie Long QUln - TP. HO 
I CHI MINH 

157 Nguyen Thll Hoc - TUY HOA 
, 

57 Nguyen Thll Hoe - TUY HOA 

FVPPA - Ust of WIdow CllseS 
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Grandchild's Name 
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Itf'EfiNArIOHAl fU:SCUE COMMiii EI:. IflC. 
1025 CoI.oeeIIcuI/lyenue. N.W •• Bulle :114 • W" .... 'IIIOII.IJ.U. :!\JIm. (~I:>1 1'.01111" 

.CIOJI 11 

AlFIDAVIT or IBLAiiif~ 
(l).lel\!~e t.ype or print le9ib1 y) 

Date filed: 6folva 1J,-lCnC 

I .11 filing this Affidavit for the followin9 
peraon(s) located in:. ;p eT'Y'Itym . 

Date of arrival in 

counttoy 0 asylu. over •• a. 
that country ~ tnt ,J ,C, q' 

PRBSBNT 
LOCATION 

REf.l\·l'LONSIUP (CNfP NAME) PLI\CB/DATP. OF 
BIRTH ("-D-I) TO YO~ gR ADpR1WS 

.. 9 • 

.. in, 

" 

",M.Ih,"~·) V:tt?_ 
(/,0-,) 1.6'14· 

N~.-;;,~ } v,'(!T~ 
0/.1 .n.-· Go 

Tuy .1100\) Viq, t..,.,......., 
07·1.1.-- oC) 

7ity -1I0{\) V"e1"h~ 
08 .~-3. 7~ 

The .~aee HUllber for this faIRily is (if available) * __ 

IIC'1101 .11 I AUen NUliher 
(if applioable)_ 

Your H8Me: =::t>te,u:Tb; N5?l1A \{e.n Your: ••••• 11'1' II11l1 
(and AKA) U 7 (Check One): 
Date of Birth: 0.>-,*0.4.;). sexJ_ I_I u.s.citben 
("-D-~) ---. \ f\ Date HatUl"1 
Plac. of Birth: l/.(y-tl~g_r._Y..Le.T'Y1f.yw'I/_1 perlltan.fntd~ 

Dft eo a ., 
Addre •• : ____ . ___ ._ .... __ ..... _ ..... __ ". _I Conditional 

Valid Until 
. hlM1n' 'X",1, ~ :t:x:- f2:9. Refugee 

Phone NuJlbe~: .~ Date of ad. 

(Ho •• ) *T~r"'~'-""--'-----".----" 1_' I\~!~:~ralltec: 
(Wod;) r .. _._.____ I_I other 

Ploase expla 
Your Country of Firat Asylum 

.3 4-1 A/o kc.LmJ q ~, s:':'Yf'l) V,~n. 

.3l.J I IJ /' a LAc. J{f).J' "'_ 
s;;;' ,....'j trn V:e T'1l"'Yn 

( , 

Agenoy through which you ca.e~t ",he Your original ca •• 
united states Th7J7'r'l1L{;Ii_I<~ CO'rn~fI"""ullber V IISb''t! 

1 Jttt:./~,~ I 'De 
yOU ftQIJ INCLUDB 1\ COPY"OF 8yrH 8IOES OP YOUR 1-94 or JOUR PBRKAR£NT RBSIDENT 
ALIIM CARD (PRe oard, 9r •• n oard or 1-551). WITHOUT TRISB DOCUMENTS YOUR 
AFFIDAVI~ KAI MOT •• VALID. 

The purpose of this AffidavIt 19 to verify your relationship to refugees 
overseas. Failuro to provIde complete and accurate inforMation May impede 
the adldssion of requested refugees to the U.s. If Infot'llll!ll:ion is unknown to 
you, indicate "lIHKNOWN". If tmyotlC) IIOBS lin IIU.IIB, provIde it. If anyone is 
deceased or their pr ••• nt lom'lt:iOlI Ie unknown, pleftse. indicate. 81'1 sure to 
include all rahtlvo9 an n'ln.!HI~d, Il.Il.l!!bN_'.!I1.1:b1r WQ.rld, livIng, deceased 
or missing. Use the space marked "Add1tions/EXpllll1l1tions" to explain any 
unusual relationship illcludlng adopt.d, half or step relatives. 



IN IE""''' IION"t "ESCUE COMMiii EE. IUC. 
1825 COllllecllcull\"etlUt!. N.W •• Bull. :114 • W.lh'V\,II.IJ.U. l!lIOU!J. (:!II:» oon "" 

l' --------·----;AF'iii:F~I phi""yf1I;i;'lr;:;Q:iO,'.iiiBiiiJ,ACh"';;:'I'R1!III.:u. 
(plea$e type or print le9ib1 y) 

Date filed: Uctolua.. lJ.- '1?C 1101101 1; 

I •• filin9 this Affidavit for the following 
penan(.) looated in:. ;p e.t".,t'vw\, 

country 0 asylum over •• a. 

Date of arrival in 
that country ~ nmt .1 C, q , 

PRBSBHT 
LOCATION 

R!I.A'r10NSlllP (CAHP NAM!) 
NAME (and MA) .' 

1. NODC- ~;J,. T. p~ 

2. N00C-' J<},C\ T· Phf7vY). 
3. 

,4.7/iU~ "'0"<:. - PAwn 

8 • 

.. g • 

. io. 

F 

P 

PLACB/DATP. OF 
DIRTH (H-!CXl. 

f1 . /Uy_lIo"" Vit. t~ 
07- 'J.-. 6'''} . 

f1, ~y - 11001., Vje1-h~ 
Q8-.:t-l - 70l 

1'0 YO..!L- QR ADPBl!SS 

..3 4-1 A/fI' L:tc.. LmJ q w:w> , s...: Y'" J V,~ 'f',. 

.3 41 A/,O L:. c.1Ch>d~ W)", 

~""'Jcrn, V:tT'Ot>'I7> 

Th •. ~ ... Hu.ber for this falllUy is (if availabl.): 

SlmlOl . II I AU.n NUliber 
(if .pplioable) )4.5"14 (/4 

Your H ••• : ::=J;?ie.u. :"Th,' N~!.1I{e.n Your: ••••• "'1' blldgra£ion statu.: 
(and AltA) U T (Check Ona): 
Date of Birth: Q.>·sAO -l.td. s,ncJ_ ,_, u.S.citizen. cort.No._, ___ _ 
(M-D-I) ~ Date Naturall •• d 
Plae.of Birth: !uv-H"'''' \[je.i'Y1~' ,P.r_anent n •• id.n·-,t..-------

f..- r ._Uo.'..::Jr_, •• ___ ---- - Date of adill/adj 

Addr ... : 

bJM),; "00. b 
Phone Nuibefl ~) 

(Ho •• ): 

, Conditional neRIdont 
- Valid Untll _______ _ 

f2::J.. Refugee 
Dat. of ad.i .. ion 06 -.,).1,.--<] 6 

,_, J\.yle. 
[)ate Granted _______ _ 

-_ ... ,---- I_I other 'i Pl •••• expla n ______ _ 
(Work) : ________ _ 

Your Country of Firat ,.ayluM ______ ---__ 

Agency through whi~ you Cla.e~t J<he You~ original ca •• 
United states I b:1nw·'(I_l<ea:bM.CO"M....:fI~Ulllber 1/ IlS{;4t 

/) /tft:/~.'l'S... I De 
YOU nYIJ INCLUDB A COPy"or agER BlOBS or YOUR 1-94 or YOUR PBRMANENT RBSIDBNT 
J\LIBR CARD (PRI oard. 9r.en card or 1-551). WITHOUT THESB DOCUHBNTS YOUR 
,.rrxDAVX~ KAI ROT B. VALID. 

The purpose of thIs J\ffldavit j9 to verify your relationshIp to refugees 
over •• as. Failuro to provlde COMplete and accurate inforMation May impede 
the adlldsslon of requested r.tu<iJI!I!S to the U.S. If Infot"lIIation is unknown to 
you, indicate "tJNRNOHN", If 311yono lIoes all alias, provIde it. If anyone is 
deceased or their pre.ent Jo<,al:iull ,10 unknown, pleas. indicate. 80 sure to 
Jnclude all rahtlvo9 lin cpn.:1Ch,d, .I1!:1D!.o.ttl'Jt.l'Ltn.t! 1tf9.nQ, I ivll1q, deceased 
or IlIissing. Use the space IIIlnked "Addi tiom;' Explllnatlolls" to E?xpla in any 
unusual relationshil' illciudlmJ lldopted, half or step relatiVes, 



I 
. ~ 

"lll~lT or RBLATIOHSUU 

'AlOl un 
Your ,..ther: 

Your Mothers 

step-Father: 

St:erMO~er I 

lJ6lUS (and AKA) 

tioT J:>.lop ~ to 

"- ..... 

PLACB/DATI PRESENT LOCATIONI 
OF BIRTH(M-O-Y) CAMP/ADDRESS 

lit kgOYo) Cif knowo) 

Tv.~- Ho,,\ ,",',,1~ _--,:::l¥-=:......,.;fQru>"""",,,,,eJ,,,"-__ 

lU.~d*J • \l,\.I 6-7 CJor.rPtn ~II((.. 
V,'lif!\~ . 

Your·8~s.s ?bem ht'()Oc.. Cb"""" :J>" CQtM,J 
Dato(s)fPlaoeCs) of your Harri891!(s) and/or ~lvorc:e(s) , _________ _ 

'l1li101 IY. . 
LiSf ~ your children . 
(livIog, deoea.ed or ,d.sing; blood, step, half or adopted) 

.If4U (and AM) 

. 1 •. fIQ~(. _~ T p~ 
2 ~ MJ0c.. I~J.o. T. p~ 

3.~;"";' 4C( .. P~ 
4. H~'" N'j(J~., p~ .. 

'. Si 

IIC'IIOI ,r 

§U 

f 
r 

{1, 

/1. 

List ~ your Brothers , Sinters 
(llvinq, deoeas.d, or .isslnq~ blood, 

I:tAIII (and .AltA} 

,+ 
3. 

4 •. 

5. 

PLAC~/DAT£ PRRSIHT LOCATION/ 
or 8IRT8(M-D-Y) CAMP/ADDRsa. 

(1' knOKDl (it ,nowo) 

;

_"1
0 

",,,,. ,!,-., N~kr"" ~ "'«-
of, I/.N -p."'Y /ltI'''', I/:,f'"",,,-

A: ""(1' }I 

luy_//ot:>t, V.N -'7.lU1A/IO kJ..,..,D-
If.) y- Hoe., \/. tJ q """"', s-:~"'"' 

Vif.T~. 

step, 'halt, or 
PLACH/DAT! 

adopted) 

OF BIRTH(D-M-Y) 
(if Itnglln) 

PRBSBHT LOCATIONI 
C.AHP/ADD.R8SS 
lit tnovnl 

$7 ),I, k Y "" 7J.y /I, 
.~ .. 

I ~'f' HoCA" 
\/,'ef'l"\~ 

I swear that the infonation ill this statemen!; is true to the best of Illy 
knowledge, and understand that any false state •• nt could jeopardize my 
l .. igtation status in tho united states • 

. 'Q~' 
--YOur Slgnatur=-=e:--------

sta.p,or Seal ot No!;ary 

sub.cribed and .worll to before •• 

~~"'r-_,19 9<0 

My co .. isslon expi~~B: 

Hallie and s19natura of agency repreaentBUve 
who as.isted in preparing the I\(fidavib 

My Cl11unl!Tunmbljss'd)omn'l""'J!l'I!Xl"lpdllrl'l<esr--
September 14, 1998 



KHUC MINH THO I FVPPA TEL:703-204-0394 

No. 
Receiver 
Transmitter 
Date 
Time 
Mode 
Pages 
Result 

Transmit Confirmation Report 

001 
3019899054 

KHUC MINH THO I FVPPA 
Sep 01'97 11:38 

01'57 
Fine 

02 
OK 

Sep 01'97 11:38 



RTZROV W. DAWKINS. M.D. 
HOWARD UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 

2041 GEORG.A AVENUE N.W., SUITE 5142 
WASHINGTON, DC 20060 

(202) 88s.6625 DEA # 
(202) 865-6100 EMERGENCY ----

(202) 88S..ceo7 FAX 

Refill __ times 

To ensure brand name dlspenslinalDr<&c 
'Brand Nec:esNry' on lhe PrMcriP n. 

o 61ON5030935 

~. 

p~~}k 
~ ~~-
o ~ /·tq/0 r 
~~ 



RTZROY W. DAWKINS. II.D. 
HOWARD UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL 

2041 GEORGIA AVENUE N.W., SUITE 51.t2 
WASHINGTON, DC 20060 

(202) 865-8625 DEA • 
(202) 865-8100 EMERGENCY ------

(202) 865-4807 FAX 

Refill __ times 

To ensure brand ~me dlapenal'ftGIIIi_ 
'Brand ~fY' on the pl'8SCrip 

o 61ON5030935 



Ministry of Interior 
Department I 
No 7068/XN 

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence-Freedom-Happiness 

Ho Chi Minh City June 26, 1966 

CERTIFICATION 

Reference to the record of Section PV27 Police Department of Gia 
Lai Province. 

Reference to the request of Mrs Nguyen Thi Dieu residing at 
57 Nguyen Thai Hoc, Tuy Hoa, Phu Yen Province. 

The Record Department of the Interior Ministry certify 
that Mr PHAN NGOC DAM 
Date of birth 1936 
Place of birth Huong Tra, Thua Thien, Hue 
Rank with the former government Master Sergeant 

Head of Record Office 
Was in Re-education Camp from April 4th, 1975 and deceased on 
December 07, 1975 because of the sickness. 

Reason of re-educated : Former government Official 

Copy from the original 
Notary Public HCM City 
01/10/96 
Hoang Xuan Hoan (signed&sealed) 

For Head Record Department 
Major Lam Van Tu 
(signed & sealed) 

I, Tien Van Le, certify that this is a correct til nslation from Vietnamese 
into English to the best of my knowledge. 
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SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence-Feedom-Happiness 

SINGLE STATUS STATEMENT 
(Replace the Single Status Certification) 

TO: People Committee of Hamlet 3, District Tuy Hoa 
Phu Yen Province. 

I, the undersigned 
Date Of Birth 
ID Number 
Issued at 
Occupation 
Residing at 
Family Census group 
Hamlet 
Province 

PHAN NGOC THUAN 
DEC 1 5, 1969 at Tuy hoa, Phu Yen 
220922572 
Phu Yen 
N/A 
57 
14 
3 
Phu Yen 

Date Nov 28,1989 

Street 
District 

Nguyen Thai Hoc 
Tuy Hoa 

State that: I am single and have no marriage relationship 
with anybody. I will be responsible for all the above statement. 

Certification Of: 
District Tuy Hoa 
Province Phu Yen 
Socialist Republic of Vietnam 
certify that Phan Ngoc Thuan 
is single. Date Jan 05, 1996 

Tuy Hoa 12 January 1996 
Applicant signed 

Chaiman (signed&sealed) 
Kieu Van Long 

I, Tien Van Le, certify that this is a true and correct translation from 
Vietnamese into English to the best of my kno edge. 
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Departure Record 

14. Family Name 

GUYEN 
15. Firsl (Given) Name 

D1 EU T I 
17. Country or Citizenship 

-Warn~g 7\ nonimmigrant who accepts unauthorized employment is subjec-;-t~ 
deportatlon. 
Important. Retain this permit in your possession;you must surrender it when you 
leave the U.s. Failure to do so may deJay your entry into the U.S. in the future. 
You are authorized to stay in the U.S. only until the date written on this form. To 
remain past this date. without permission from immigration authorities. is a 
violation of the law. 

Surrender this permit 'When you luve the U.S.: 
- By sea or air, to the transportation line; 
• Across the Canadian border, to a Canadian Official; 
- Across the Mexican border. to a U.S. Official. 

Students planning to reenter the U.S. within 30 days to return to the same school, 
see M Arrival-Departure" on page 2 of Form 1-20 prior to surrendering this permit. 

Record of Changes 

All 74514614 VII V115548 1VII 347626 
WASHINGTON DC 20009 IRe 

Port: Departure Record 

Date: 

Carrier: 

Flight It/Ship Name: 
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JUSTICE DEPARTMENT 
JUSTICE OFFICE OF HUE 
Court At-Large ofTuy Hoa 
No 547 
Date 10 Jan 1958 

REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 

SUBSTITUTED BIRTH CERTlFICATE 

Of NGUYEN THI DIEU 
Nineteen Fifty Eight" January the Tenth at 8:00 Am 

In front of us are Mr LE VAN LAN , Judge of Court At-Large ofTuy Hoa 
and Mr NGUYEN NHAT TAN, Court Clerk. There is Mr NGUYEN THANG 
age 40, occupation Farmer, residing at Hamlet 1, Tuy Hoa Province with ID# 
17A000350 issued August 23, 1955 issued by Tuy Hoa, stated that he could not 
request the copy of Birth Certificate of NGUYEN THI DIEU dated 03/20/1948 
at Village Ngoc lanh, Hoa Quang, Tuy Hoa ofPhu Yen Province because of the 
reason : Birth record census was damaged by the war. 

Respectfully requested the Court to issue a substituted Birth Certificate 
to the above named due to the statements of the below witnesses: 

1. Nguyen Ba, age 66, occupation farmer, residing at Hamlet 1, Tuy Hoa 
ID#91A00415 issued by Tuy Hoa on 08/20/1955. 

2. Nguyen Dinh Xuan, age 27, occupation businessman, residing at Hamlet 
1, Tuy Hoa, ID#30A00154 issued by Tuy Hoa on 08/18/1955. 

3. Nguyen Thong, age 38, occupation businessman, risiding at Hamlet I' 
Tuy Hoa ID#18A00752 issued by Tuy Hoa on 08/24/1955. 

These above 3 witnesses, after sworn and hearing the Act 334-337 of 
the Crime Bill penalties to any false statements, certifY that : 

NGUYEN THI DIEU 
DOB the Twentieth of March Nineteen Fourty Two POB Village Ngoc 

Lanh, District Tuy Hoa, Province Phu Yen, daughter of Nguyen Mach (deceased) 
and Nguyen thi Ngot who were legally married. 

The above witnesses state that individual could not request the copy of 
certificate, because the birth record census of the village was damaged by war. 

Due to the statements of the witnesses, the Court orders to issue a 
substituted birh certificate to: NGUYEN THI DIEU as requested 

DOB 20 March 1942 POB Ngoc Lanh, Hoa Quang, Tuy 
Hoa of Province Phu Yen. Daughter of Nguyen Mach (d) and Nguyen thi Ngot. 

Court Clerk JUDGE 
Nguyen Nhat Tan (signed&sealed) Le Van Lan (signed&sealed) 

Witnesses 
1. NguyenBa 
2. Nguyen Dinh Xuan 
3. Nguyen Thong 

Applicant 
Nguyen Thang 

Substitute from original 
Tuy Hoa 01/10/1958 Court Clerk ~guyen nhat Tan 

Copy from the Substitution 
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REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
PROVINCE OF PHU YEN 
District TUY HOA 
Village TUY HOA MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE COpy 
No 149 

CERTIFIED 

Name of husband PHAN NGOC DAM 
Occupation Government Employee 
Date of Birth 1936 
Place of birth Bao Vinh, Huong Tra, Thua Thien 
Address An Ha, Tong Ngoc Anh, Phu Vang Thua Thien 
Temporary residing 14 Hung Vuong, Nha Trang 
Husband's Father name PHAN NGOC DAO (Living) 
Husband's Mother name LE THI TAl (living) 
Wife's name NGUYEN THI DIEU 
Occupation Housewife 
Date of birth 1942 
Place of birth Ngoc Lanh, Hoa Quang, Tuy Hoa, Phu Yen 
Address same as above 
Temporary residing Binh Nhan Tuy Hoa, Phu Yen 
Wife's Father name NGUYEN MACH (deceased) 
Wife's Mother name NGUYEN THI NGOT (Living) 
Marriage date The Twenty Seven of December Nineteen 

Sixty Three (27 December 1963) 

The signature of Mr Bui Quang Thanh 
Tuy Hoa Census Officer 

COpy FROM ORIGINAL 
Tuy Hoa 22 January 1964 

Census Officer 
(Signed&Sealed) 

Date 22 January 1964 
Representative of Tuy Hoa 
Dang Duong (signed&sealed) 

I, Tien Van Le, certifY that this is a true and correct t 
English to the best of my knowledge. 

Tien VanLe 
1 



SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Independence - Freedom - Happiness 
BIRTH CERTIFICATE STATEMENT 

I, the undersigned Phan Ngoc Hoa Sex Male 
was born The twenty Third of August Nineteen Seventy Two (23 August 1972) 
at HamJet Binh Chau, Village Tuy Hoa, District Tuy Hoa, Province Phu Khanh. 
Son ofMr Ph an Ngoc Dam ,Government Employee, (deceased). 
Present address Khu Pho 3 Le Loi, Hamlet 3, Village Tuy Hoa, Province Phu Khanh. 

Certify that all the above statement is true and correct and I will be responsible 
of any false statement. 

Tuy Hoa April 1978 
Declairant signature 

I, the undersigned Nguyen Thi Ngoi, grandmother 
of Phan Ngoc Hoa, certify that the above statement is true 
and correct. (signed) 

CERTIFIED 
People's Committee of Hamlet 3 
certify that Nguyen Thi Ngoi is a 
residence in the Hamlet. 
Chair (signed&sealed) 

I, Tien Van Le, certify that this is a true and correct anslation from Vietnamese into 
English to the best of my knowledge, ~~ let 

Tien vanre '1 

cfty/County of fu.v'i fg)l" Commonwealth 'State of VI' .... (/1.. I'\""~ 
Shorn to Lnd subscribed before me this _ J 4 t1. day • 

of pbS-oJII ~!::; 19 III W'f h 
I ~ I nlSs my and and official seaf. 

~ ~ 'rYe' '[ "''''''- • Nolaly 1'uIJI~ 
~ Co t-~ ::=: i~, -LX. ~\N~ N ()-V, 3c) I I qq 1 



REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 
Province .Phu Yen 
District Tuy Hoa 

Year 1969 
No 3088 

Village Tuy Hoa BIRTH CERTIFICATE COpy 

NAME OF THE NEW BORN 

SEX 

DATE OF BIRTH 

PLACE OF BIRTH 

NAME OF THE FATHER 

OCCUPATION 

ADDRESS 

NAME OF THE MOTHER 

OCCUPATION 

ADDRESS 

Legitimated wife or Mistress 

Registered at Tuy Hoa July 23rd, 1969 
Declairant Census Officer 
Phan Ngoc Dam Nguyen Nha 

Notarized the signature of 
Me Nguyen Nha, Census Officer of Tuy Hoa 
(signed & Sealaed) 
Village Chair Bui Khoa 

PHAN NGOC THUAN 

Male 

The Fifthteen of July Nineteen Sixty Nine 
07115/1969 

Hamlet Binh Tinh, Village Tuy Hoa, District 
Tuy Hoa, Province Phu Yen. 

PHAN NGOC DAM 

Government Employee 

Binh Tinh, Tuy Hoa, Phu Yen 

NGUYEN THI DIEU 

Housewife 

Binh Tinh, Tuy Hoa, Phu Yen. 

Legitimated Wife 

Witness 
Bach Ngoc Lan 
Duong Canh Vinh 

CERTIFIED COpy FROM ORIGINAL 
Tuy Hoa July 23, 1969 

Census Officer 
Nguyen Nha 
( signed&sealed) 

I, Tien Van Le, certify that this is a true and correct t aplslation from Vietnamese into 
English to the best of my knowledge. ..~11/.llljA 

Tien Van ::e
VVY

/ 
CIty/Countyof Fi;uii.fe.<. Commonwealth/State of Vi tpwAA 

Sw~O!ndSUbScrlbad before me this I 4 ti day . 
0' ~~19¥- Witness my hand and official seit. . 

~ J) )}y; CYI"\LM.:... ,Notary Public : 

~ (..0..,.. ..... ~ ..:t"t.J'\.-\. -e.x.I.~ Nev. 36,li i 



No 3289 

Name of the new born 
Sex 
Date of birth 

Place of birth 
Name of the Father 
Age 
Occupation 
Address 
Name of the Mother 
Age 
Occupation 
Address 
Wife 
Declairant 
Age 
Occupation 
Address 
Date declared 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE COPY 

PHAN THI NGOC KHA 
Female 

The fifthteen of December Nineteen Sixty Six 
15 December 1966 

Maternity Hospital of Dr Nguyen Trong Hiep. NhaTrang 
PHAN NGOC DAM 

1936 
Government Employee 
45 Quoc Lo I, NhaTrang 
NGUYEN Till DIEU 

1942 
Housewife 

45 Quoc Lo I NhaTrang 
Legitimated Wife 

Dr Nguyen Trong Hiep 
1907 
Medical Doctor 

27-29 Tran Quy Cap. NhaTrang 
The twenty One of December 1966 

Registered at Nha Trang Dong on the 21st of December 1966 
The declairant. Village Census Officer Witness 
Nguyen Trong Hiep Nguyen Bang (signed&sealed) 

I, Tien Van Le, certifY that this is a true and correct 
English to the best of my knowledge. 

slation from Vietnamese into 

IJtU7 
Tien Van Le -, 

CIty/County of F~xcommOnWllal!h/Slale of • -\'vu.o....-
Sw0lto ,nd slJbscribed h<>fore me this day 

of 4"'kt<, 19~' Witness my hand and official seal. 

~. Pu.o 1~' '-rca.,r=- , Nolary Public 

~ Go 1M. k-u's Sl(f'-'t ..L.xt\..l.l't.l.-? >-ll"V. 3 D.J 199fs' 



No 828 

Name of the new born 
Sex 
Date of birth 

Place of birth 
Name of the Father 
Age 
Occupation 
Address 
Name of the Mother 
Age 
Occupation 
Address 
Wife 
Declairant 
Age 
Occupation 
Address 
Date declared 

BIRTH CERTIFICATE COpy 

PHAN Till NGOC BICH 
Female 

The Twenty First of October Nineteen Sixty Four 
21 st October 1964 

Maternity HospitaJ ofPhuoc Hai, NhaTrang 
PHAN NGOC DAM 

1936 
Government Employee 
11 Ham Nghi, NhaTrang 
NGUYEN Till DlEU 

1942 
Housewife 

11 Ham NghiNhaTrang 
Legitimated Wife 
TRAN Pill 
1934 
NationaJ Nurse 

55 Phuoc Hai, NhaTrang 
The Thirtieth,of October Nineteen Sixty Four 

Registered at Nha Trang Tay on the 30th of October 1964 
The declairant, Village Census Officer Witness 
Tran Phi Nguyen Huu Vi en (signed&sealed) 

I, Tien Van Le, certifY that this is a true and correct tr nslation from Vietnamese into 
English to the best of my knowledge. . .11 A 

~() 
Tlen Van Le I 

CIty/County of F"ai;.fo ~ Commonwealfh/State of 4 M _ rm_fO and subscribed before me this llfti. da 'L. 
Of.. PtJty. btl. 19 Co f W't .- 'I 
.., ...::wa. I nlSs my hand and official sell. 

_I~ ~ 'Tk..rr /\..~ , Notary PUblic 

'() '-ov..... ~ ~ -L><-~ No-u, 30) 19'1 A' 



SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence-Freedom-Happiness 

SINGLE STATUS STATEMENT 
(Replace the Single Status Certification) 

TO: People Committee of Hamlet 3, District Tuy Hoa 
Phu Yen Province. 

I, the undersigned 
Date Of Birth 
ID Number 
Issued at 
Occupation 
Residing at 
Family Census group 
Hamlet 
Province 

PHAN THI NGOC BICH 
10/21/1964 At Nha Trang, Khanh Hoa 
220922488 
Phu Yen on 11/28/1989 
N/A 
57 
14 Street Nguyen Thai Hoc 
3 District Tuy Hoa 
Phu Yen 

State that: I am single and have no marriage relationship with 
anybody. I will be responsible for all the above statement. 

Certification Of: 
District Tuy Hoa 
Province Phu Yen 
Socialist Republic of Vietnam 
certify That Phan thi Ngoc Bich 
is single. Date Jan 05,1 996 

Tuy Hoa 12 January 1996 
Applicant signed 

Chairman (signed&sealed) 
Kieu Van Long 

I, Tien Van Le, certify that this is a correct t~rnslation from Vietnamese 
into English to the best of my knowledge. . 

Tien Van Le 



SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence-Freedom-Happiness 

SINGLE STATUS STATEMENT 
(Replace the Single Status Certification) 

TO: People Committee of Hamlet 3, District Tuy Hoa 
Phu Yen Province. 

I, the undersigned 
Date Of Birth 
10 Number 
Issued at 
Occupation 
Residing at 
Family Census group 
Hamlet 
Province 

PHAN THI NGOC KHA 
12/15/1966 At Nha Trang, Khanh Hoa 
220922490 
Phu Yen on 11/28/1989 
N/A 
57 
14 Street Nguyen Thai Hoc 
3 District Tuy Hoa 
Phu Yen 

State that: 1 am single and have no marriage relationship with 
anybody. 1 will be responsible for all the above statement. 

Certification Of: 
District Tuy Hoa 
Province Phu Yen 
Socialist Republic of Vietnam 
certify That Phan thi Ngoc Bich 
is Single. Date Jan 05,1996 

Tuy Hoa 12 January 1 996 
Applicant signed 

Chairman (signed&sealed) 
Kieu Van Long 

I, Tien Van Le, certify that this is a correct tr nslation from Vietnamese 
into English to the best of my knowledge. 



SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence-Feedom-Happiness 

SINGLE STATUS STATEMENT 
(Replace the Single Status Certification) 

TO: People Committee of Hamlet 3, District Tuy Hoa 
Phu Yen Province. 

I, the undersigned 
Date Of Birth 
ID Number 
Issued at 
Occupation 
Residing at 
Family Census group 
Hamlet 
Province 

PHAN NGOC HOA 
Aug 23, 1972 at Tuy hoa, Phu Yen 
221092489 
Phu Yen 
N/A 
57 
14 
3 
Phu Yen 

Street 
District 

Nguyen Thai Hoc 
Tuy Hoa 

State that: I am single and have no marriage relationship 
with anybody. I will be responsible for all the above statement. 

Tuy Hoa 12 January 1996 
Applicant signed 

Certification Of: 
District Tuy Hoa 
Province Phu Yen 
Socialist Republic of Vietnam 
certify that Phan Ngoc Hoa 
is single. Date Jan OS, 1996 

Chaiman (signed&sealed) 
Kieu Van Long 

I, Tien Van Le, certify that this is a true and correct translation from 
Vietnamese into English to the best of my knoWle~ 

Tien Van Le 



feMC INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION 
JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY FOR U.S. ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY 
127 PANJABHUM BUILDING, SATHORN TAl ROAD, BANGKOK 10120 TEl. 252-5040 EXT_ ODr 

Date: J NOV q, 
----~--------~---------

Reference ODP file IV -numher: __ -,-~_4-l]_\_'_b_'_H_3_~_"'_4_t._4-

Dear Sir/Madam: 

The US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has received your application for resettlement in the United 
Stales. A new file has he en opened for you and any eligihle family memhers mentioned in Y(lur 
applicalion. Your file numher is indicated ahove and should he referenced in any future 
correspondence regard ing your case, Please he advi!':ed thaI f1Ie IV -llIl1l1hers are assigned to all ODP 
cases for tracking purposes only and the sequence of the IV-llIllllher has 1111 relationship to the order in 
which a file is processed. Furthermore. you should aiI'll he aware Ihal the criteria for opening a new 
file and the current eligihility criteria for an ODP interYil'w are differenl: therefore, the existence of an 
ODP file is not a guarantee of the applicant's eligihility filr an inll.'1 I'iew or evcntual movemcnt to the 
US. 

The initial determination of your eligihility to attend all ODP interview call not he made lIntii your 
name has heen included on an interview list suhmilled to the OIW hy the Vietnamese authorities. 
Documents that will facilitate the review of your case ollce you havc hecn named Ull an interview list 
include those that substantiate your ODP eligibility claims as well as those that verify your identity and 
family composition. If you have sllch documents or any other evidellcc that supports your applicatioll. 
please send this information to ODP marked with your file IV-IIIlll1hl'r. If you hav\! already sent your 
supporting documents to OD!> or your docullIenls wcre al\ached 10 your application, it is not necessary 
to send duplicate copies. 

If you have relatives in the US who may he eligihl\! to life an imllligrant visa petition (form 1-130) on 
your hehalf. please urge them to do so, Your relative<; should contact the nearest office of the US 
Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) for inlilllllalioll allli the Ilecessary forms. Having a visa 
petition in you me may enhance your current application nr provide alternate eligihility for OD!' if you 
do not meet the interview criteria in force at the time your lile is eVl'lItually reviewed. 

Your file will he maintained hy ODP. hu,t will not he reviewctl ulltil onp receives an intervicw list 
from the Vietnamese mllhorities indicating that you have hecn granled exit permission and authorized 
to attend an interview with an ODP official in 110 Chi Minh City. 

Please be advised that in connection with case Plo('cssing, it Illay he necessary to relc:\!':e thc 
informatiollthat you supply or thaI the US Governmcilt or ICt-.ICIJVA galhers ahout you in connectioll 
with the application. ill wllllie (Ir part. to your rdal ivc<; ami rda! iv('<;' representativcs: to private 
voluntary agencies acting on hehalf uf your relatives; ttl memhers 01 the 4iIS Congress; to Vietnamcse 
authorities; and to other governmental and private individuals and entities. for variow; purpose!':, 
including the orderly processing or the application <lnd the pwtection of your safety and the hC(llth and 
safety of others, 

Since future correspondellce from you to OD!' will n(1t he a~knowlulgeu. you are requested to limit 
your correspondence to leiters reporting changes of address m ch:lIlgcs in the status of your 
application. ODP will contact you dirc~lly if ally funher inforlll:uillll is required. 

[CMCIJoint Vo/un/ol)' Agency for 
TIle United States Orderly Deporlllre Pro.<.:rolll ODP-:! (7192) 

File ol'cll('dlVN 

IIIPO ADDRESS' BO( ,\11 AMfllIf:I\t1 H.1I1~·;·;( ,\I'~) 4." '>' ' •. 11, I[ It f ".~!.",\( IIII' II I (.A[1\ I .IVA ODP BANGKOK,FAX (6r.?1?1I1 ;>X11 
UOMEOFFICE'1i19I1\JFLJFVFPMorlll',~-:rP'It,'l\lr 'J(, (;'11;>1' (,ffn .A;",il( '11 14'~:'111'~I~.o 
U.SOFFrCE . IJI'1fSIIIF./1 IIW Wt.;""'I(jI(,~1 111' ;:>(1(~'41'! Ct':', I'" "." 




